


AL T F 2 AR

[ | 72
F AR {[\gl:l PRODUCTS GUIDE

B R
SINGLE SPEED REDUCER
i# tk1/5-1/60

X £ i AL
DOUBLE SPEED REDUCER
3 £ 1/100-1/3600

WPWEDKO




FUZE - FHMZF

=9 A4
an J1 gn PRODUCTS GUIDE

T REBY AR AL
UNIVERSAL SPEED REDUCER

b

tk1/5-1/60

Wpr

Wl

WPWDKS !

&

WPWDKO
WPWX WPWDX WPWKT WPWDKT
WPWDT WPWKV WPWDKV

’ - |

WPWDV

TV ~OX

06




WM T 2 B R

i %8 ORI ML o 45 1 B

PRODUCT STRUCTURAL DRAWING OF WORM GEAR SPEED REDUCER

PR AR WS
Nameplate Airvent
0B H
O-type seal Box
8 % Kk
Worm gear : Big cover
oK HWoOK
Bearing Bearing
IR
Small cover
=) 3t
Ol seal
F tH A AN
Cutput shaft Input shaft
( ﬂ Mo
m Qil seal
Cutput cover
HFREE Hih AR 28
Cover of ol gauge Oil screw plug
i v
Qil gauge

BIEY B SR RTE

TYPE & EXPRESSIONS

WIPJWIE]D]K]AJso-2s0Rg 1/5-1/900 Bg B

W 2 F)E R B kg B W-FRER B EN%
W— P-# & W-universal EE-£ 4
Company Abbreviation D-5 & E-Double
We Box structure EE-Multistage
P-whole
D-separate
W D \BaiE W K-l 454 B A-NBWET S-A#EE W 40-250-—-fusi6
D-Input shaft with K-Hollow Structure O--tHElm E X--tHshE T 40-250--Center
motor frange T--A#E £ V--N#E T distance

A-Input shaft is below
S-Input shaft is above

B 1/10-1/+900--3 3 Ltk W B--Hilism O-Output shaft 'is upward
1/10-1/+900--Ratio B--Output shaft S eNpE doviiRn
direction T-Input shaft is upward

V-Input shaft is downward

07



FUZE - FHMZF

WPA

iS50 R R

SHAFT DIRECTION

AB

S0 175 | 108 | 150 97 | 50 176 50 120 | 140 a5 110 15 | 12 | 30 12 4x%2.5 40 17 5x3 7 0.17
60 1/5 [ 198 [ 120 | 168 | 112 | 60 | 204 | 60 | 130 | 150 | 105 [ 120 | 20 | 12 | 40 | 15 5%3 50 | 22 7%4 10 | 022 |
70 1110 [ 231 [ 140 [ 194 [131 | 70 [ 236 | 70 | 150 [ 190 [ 115 [ 150 | 20 | 15 | 40 | 18 5x3 60 | 28 7x4 15 | 0.60 |
80 115 [261 [ 160 | 214 | 142 | 80 | 268 | 80 | 170 | 220 [ 135 | 180 | 20 | 15 | 50 | 22 7X4 65 | 32 10%4.5 | 20 | 0.85
100 | 1/20 [322 [ 190 | 254 [ 169 | 100 [ 336 [ 100 [ 190 [ 270 [ 155 [220 | 25 | 15 | 50 | 25 7X4 75 | 38 10%45 | 35 | 1.50
120 | 1/25 [ 371 [ 219 [ 282 [ 190 | 120 [ 430 [ 120 [ 230 [ 320 [ 180 [260 | 30 | 18 | 65 | 30 7x4 85 | 45 12x45 | 60 | 3.20
135 | 130 | 422 [ 249 [ 317 | 210 | 135 | 480 | 135 | 250 [ 350 [ 200 [290 | 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 | 10%45 | 95 | 55 16%6 80 | 3.60 |
147 | 1/40 | 432 | 256 | 320 | 210 | 147 | 460 | 123 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 280 | 32 | 18 | 75 | 35 | 10x45 | 95 | 55 16x8 88 | 3.70 |
155 | 1/50 | 497 | 295 | 382 | 252 | 155 | 531 | 135 | 275 | 300 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 21 | 85 | 40 12%5 110 | 60 18x7 110 | 3.80
175 | 1/60 | 534 | 314 | 388 | 255 | 175 | 600 | 160 | 310 | 430 | 250 [ 350 | 40 | 21 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 [ 110 | 65 18x7 | 150 | 4.60
200 580 | 342 | 456 | 319 | 200 | 666 | 175 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 | 14x55 [125 | 70 20%7.5 | 215 | 6.50
250 703 | 420 | 552 | 385 | 250 | 800 | 200 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 18%7 155 | 90 25x9 | 360 | 9.00

70

&0

.30

40 143 [ 87 [ 114 [ 74 | 40 [141 [ 60 [ 90 [100 | 70 [ 80 | 13 | 10 [ 25 | 12 | 4x25 14 | 5x3 | 4 .
50 175 | 108 | 150 g7 | 50 180 80 120 | 140 a5 110 2 R e e [T 12 4%25 40 17 s il 0:45 |
60 1/5 198 | 120 | 168 | 112 | 60 207 a0 130 | 150 | 105 | 120 20 ] 12 | 40 15 5X3 50 22 T4 10 0.55
70 1/10 | 231 | 140 | 194 | 131 70 [ 238 [105 [150 [ 190 [ 115 [ 150 | 20 | 15 [ 40 18 5X3 60 28 Tx4 15 0.80
80 1115 | 261 | 160 | 214 | 142 | 80 | 273 [ 120 [ 170 | 220 [ 135 | 180 | 20 ] 16 | 50 22 T4 65 32 10Xx4.5 20 1.10
100 1420 | 322 | 180 | 264 | 169 | 100 [ 334 | 150 | 180 | 270 | 166 [ 220 | 25 | 15 | 50 25 Tx4 75 38 10x4.5 | 35 2.90 |
120 | 1725 [ 371 | 219 | 282 [ 190 | 120 [ 423 [ 180 [ 230 | 320 [ 180 | 260 | 30 | 16 | 65 | 30 | 7x4 | 85 | 45 | 12x45 | 60 | 4.40
135 1/30 | 422 | 249 | 317 | 210 | 135 | 482 | 215 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 18 | 75 35 10x4.5 85 | 55 1646 80 6.20
147 1740 432 | 266 | 320 | 210 ] 147 | 460 | 203 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 280 3z 18 | 75 35 10<4.5 a5 55 98 3.70
155 1/50 497 | 205 | 382 | 252 | 155 | 541 | 235 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 35 21 | 85 40 12x5 110 60 110 6.50
175 1160 534 | 314 | 388 | 265 | 175 | 600 | 260 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 360 40 21 | 85 45 14x5.5 110 | 65 ‘ 150 8.00
200 580 | 342 | 456 | 319 | 200 | 677 | 200 [ 360 | 480 | 200 [380 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 | 14x55 | 125 | 70 215 | 9.30
250 703 | 420 | 552 | 385 | 250 | 824 | 350 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 1847 155 | 90 360 | 180 |

08




UM T & & AR

[ A
.Bc | AB_
i [ if® P o
\ I3
w000 ; les®
ns| 1|
o \ -4 ! . 8|
I, Ls | f
ui .z
' & &
WP X&h 15 [6) 3= 7= WPO##5 6 &R 7= /6| ‘ : E .|
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION l—BB__.,._®8 | M
A B W B 6 E E
M

120 | 1/25 | 371 | 219 | 190 | 100 | 120 | 266 | 450 | 220 | 185 | 215 | 30 18 65 30 T4 85 45 12x4.5 50 | 520

135 | 1/30 | 422 | 248 | 210 | 110 | 135 | 306 | 495 | 260 | 210 | 235 | 30 18 75 35 10X4.5 95 55 16X86 75 | 7.50
147 | 140 [432 [ 256 [ 210 | 114 | 147 [ 302 | 558 | 250 | 230 [ 278 | 32 | 16 | 75 | 35 | 10xa5 | 5 | 55 | 16x6 | 06 | 850
155 | 1450 | 497 | 205 | 252 | 140 | 155 | 350 | 590 | 290 | 245 | 205 | 35 21 85 40 125 110 | 80 18X7 115 | 9.30
175 ] 1/60 534 | 314 | 255 | 150 | 175 | 384 640 | 320 | 267 | 323 40 21 85 45 14X5.5 110 65 18X7 140 | 105
200 580 | 342 | 319 | 175 | 200 | 440 | 710 | 370 | 2080 | 360 | 40 24 25 50 14%5.5 125 | 70 20X7.5 200 127
250 | 705 | 420 | 385 | 200 | 250 | 510 | 860 | 440 | 350 | 440 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 | 18x7 | 155| 90 | 25x8 | 340 | 23.0

WPDA

B35 (@ R T
SHAFTDIRECTION

40 | 138 40:0 100 80 | 13 | 10 4><128

| |
151| 83 | 97 | 50 [176| 50 | 120[140] 95 | 110 15 | 12 115 31| 11 | 4x12.8 | 40| 17 | 5xa S |
167 91 |112| 60 | 204 60 | 130|150(105|120 20 | 12 130 33 |14 | 5x16.3 | 50| 22| 7x4 1
200 | 108 ' : 13011101160 M8 | 40 | 14 | 5X16.3
505 4411 131| 70 236| 70 | 150|190 115150 20 | 16 \Ee—emtoont 4 o218 ex218 60 | 28 | 7x4 17
115|225 125 142 | 80 233‘ 80 | 170|220 135|180 20 | 15 | 165|130 | 200 4.5 |m1o{-28 [ 19 | BX21.8 | oo | 55 | qoxas5 | 22

52 | 24 | 8X27.3 |

:ﬂg 280 | 148 | 169 | 100|336 | 100 | 190 270 | 155| 220 25 | 15 | 165|130 | 200 4.5 |M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 75 | 38 | 10%4.5 38
1120 333|181 190 | 120 430|120;230 320|180 |260| 30 | 18 |215(180|250 5 (M12| 63 | 28 | 8X31.3 | 85 | 45 | 12X4.5 84 |
1125 . . . .
1130 | 375|202 |210 | 135|480 | 135 | 250|350 | 200|280 | 30 | 18 215|180 250! 5 [M12| 63 2s| 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 | 166 85
1140 . | .
1/50 | 415 |235 | 210 | 147 460 | 123 | 250 350|200 280 32 | 18 | 215|180 | 260 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 | 55 | 16x6 105
1180 448|247 252 | 155|531 | 135 | 275| 390 | 220 | 320 35 | 21 | 265| 230300 | 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10<41.3 | 110| 60 | 18%7 118
481|262 | 255|175 600 | 160 | 310|430 250 350 40 | 21 | 265230 300 5 (M12 83 | 38 !10><41.3 10| 65 | 18x7 165
543 | 285|319 | 200|666 | 175 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 300| 250|350 6 |M16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3 | 125| 70 | 20x7.5 | 236
Fzso %- 615 330 385 | 250 800!2005460 560 380 | 480| 45 | 28 | 300 | 250 350I 6 [M16[114| 42 [12x453 | 155 90 | 25x9 396

09



FUZE - FHMZF

-

‘CC

-

LL

141 60 | 90 95 (140 4 i 5
151 83 | 97 | 50 |176| 80 |120 |140| 95 [110| 15 | 12 [115| 95 |140] 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 40 | 17 | 5x3 8
167 | 91 [112| 60 [202 | 90 |130 150|105 120 20 | 12 |130| 110|160 4 | M8 |33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 50 | 22 | 7x4 11
: 200|109 ' 130|110 160] , | ms| 40 | 14 | 5x16.3
23 2001491131 70 |238 105|150 190 [ 115 | 150| 20 | 15 eIt 4 [MELTE LT 2202l 60 28 | 7xa 17
Gem| 7 B o= [ == 48 | 19 | 6%21.8
80 2 1m0 !225 125(142| 80 273|120 |170 | 220 135 | 180| 20 | 15 | 165|130 | 200| 45 m10-g5 1825212 | 65 | 32 | 10x45 | 22
100 | 1.5 :‘;;ﬁ [280 | 148 | 169 | 100|334 | 150 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 25 | 15 | 165|130 | 200 4.5 |M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 75 | 38 | 10%45 | 38
120 g‘g 125 333 181 190 120|423 180 230|320 180 |260| 30 | 18 | 215|180 250 5 W12 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 45 | 12x45 | 64
; 1/30 ' ! A
135 (>0 —{ 140 |a75|202|210 135 482 | 215 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 18 | 215 180 [250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 95 |55 | t6x6 | 85
755 | 55 :;gg [@48 | 247 | 252 | 155 | 541 | 235 | 275 | 300 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 21 | 265|230 | 300 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10%41.3|110| 60 | 18x7 | 118 |
| |
175 ?g |4a1 262 | 255 | 175|600 | 260 |310 | 430 | 250 |350| 40 | 21 | 265|230 300 5 |m12| 83 ‘ 38 | 10%41.3|110| 65 | 18x7 | 165
. | 1
200 | 11.0 | 543 | 285|319 | 200 | 677 | 290 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 300|250 | 350 | 6 |M16| 114 | 42 | 12X45.3 | 125| 70 | 20X7.5 | 236
250 %‘ ‘615 330|385 | 250 324’350‘460 560 380 | 480 45 | 28 | 300|250 | 350| 6 |M16 114|42 12x45.3|155| 90 | 25x8 | 386

WPDX# 35 [6) R 7~
SHAFT DIRECTION

WPDO

WPDO#15 8 & 7~
SHAFTDIRECTION

A

4 : Rl
15 [ 12 140] 4 [ M8 31| 11 [ 4x12.8 | 40 | 17 | 5x3 8
120|200 5201 160 4 M3 | 33 14 o0 | 22 T4 11 |
[130[ 110 160 M8 | 40 | 14 |
135] 20 | *° [9es[130| 200] * [m10[ 42 |19 [ 6x218 | %0 |28 | X4 | 17 |
| | 48 19 6x21.8
150 | 20 | 15 | 165130 | 200| 4.5 [M10 55 | 24 | 8%273 65 | 32 1045 22 ‘
180 | 25 | 15 | 165|130 | 200| 4.5 |M10| 52 24 8x27.3 | 75 | 38 10 4.5 38 |
1/20 |333|181|190| 100 120 | 266 | 450 220 (185 | 215 30 | 18 | 215|180 | 250| 5 |[Mm12| 63 28 8x31.3 85 | 45 12x4.5 64 ‘
1125 - - t
1/30 53?5 202 210! 110|135 | 306 | 495 | 260 | 210 (235 | 30 18 | 215|180 | 250 5 |M12| 63 28 8x31.3 95 | 55 166 85
1/40 i : : : + :
150 |415| 235|210 | 114|147 | 302 | 558 | 250 | 254 | 254 | 32 18 | 215|180 | 250 5 |M12| 63 28 8x31.3 I95 55 16 %6 105 ‘
1180 348 | 247 252 | 140[155 | 350 | 590290 [245 [295 | 35 | 21 | 265/230|300| 5 [M12] 83 | 38 [10x41.3 [110] 60 | 18x7 118
‘431 262 (255 | 150 (175 394' 640 320 | 267 323f 40 21 | 265|230 | 300 5 |M12| 83 38 | 10x41.3 ;110 65 187 165 |
1543|286 318 | 176(200 [ 440( 710370 |290 360 | 40 | 24 [ 300[250 | 350| 6 [M16] 114 | 42 [12x45.3 (126 70 | 20x7.6 | 236
‘615 330 | 385 | 200|250 | 510 | 860 | 440 | 350 440| 45 | 28 | 300| 250 | 350 6 |M16 114 | 42 12x45.3i155 a0 259 396 ‘




N T F & AR

WPKA

H 45 [0) R
SHAFT DIRECTION

A

______________ 3 [ 40 | o0 | 100
50 1/5 175 108 105 50 176 | 50 120 140
60 | 4190 | 198 | 120 | 110 | 60 204 | 60 130 | 150
70 115 231 140 130 70 238 | 70 150 190
80 | 400 | 261 | 160 | 150 | 80 268 | 80 170 | 220
100 | 405 | 322 | 190 | 160 | 100 336 | 100 | 160 | 270 | 156 | 220 | 25 | 15 | 60 | 25 7x4 40 | 12x433 | 36
1120 | 430 [ 871 | 219 [ 175 | 120 430 | 120 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 | 65 | 30 7X4 45 | 14x488 | 62 |
| 135 | 420 | 422 | 249 | 210 | 135 480 | 135 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 200 | 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 10%4.5 | 60 | 18x644 | 80

147 | 4150 | 438 | 262 | 210 147 460 | 123 250 350 | 200 | 280 32 I 18 75 35 10%4.5 65 18x64.4 90

!
155 | 4/gg | 497 | 295 | 256 | 155 531 | 135 275 | 380 [ 220 [ 320 [ 35 | 20 | 85 | 40 12%5 70 20%74.9 | 114
175 534 | 314 | 282 | 175 600 | 160 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 20 | 85 | 45 14%5.5 80 22x85.4 | 150
200 580 | 342 | 320 | 200 666 | 175 360 | 480 | 200 | 300 | 40 | 22 | 95 | 50 14x5.5 85 22x90.4 | 215
250 705 | 420 | 400 | 250 800 | 200 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 18x7 1o 28x90 | 360

40 143 | 87 85 40 141 10 25 12 4x2.5 16 6><1.B 4

70 80 E |
50 s | 175 | 108 | 105 | 50 180 75 110 15 | 11 35 12 4x2.5 20 6x22.8 7
60 | 1110 | 198 | 120 | 110 | 60 207 105 o I B 40 15 5x3 25 8x28.3 10.5
70 | 1115 | 231 [ 140 | 130 | 70 238 115 150 | 26 | 15 40 18 5x3 30 8x33.3 14.5
| 80 | 1/20 | 261 | 160 | 150 | 80 270 135 180 Pl ) 50 22 7x4 35 10%38.3 22
100 | 125 | 322 | 190 | 160 | 100 | 331 155 220 25 | 15 60 25 7x4 40 12433 36
| 120 | 1/30 | 371 | 219 | 175 | 120 | 423 180 260 30 | 18 | 65 30 7x4 45 14X 48.8 63
135 | 1740 | 422 | 249 | 200 | 135 | 482 200 200 | 30 | 18 75 35 10x4.5 80 18:64.4 80
155 | 1/50 | 497 | 295 | 256 | 155 | 495 220 3z0 | 38 | 20 85 40 125 70 20%74.9 114 |
| 175 | 1/60 | s34 | 314 | 282 | 175 | 541 | 2¢ | 250 | 350 | 40 | 20 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 80 22x85.4 | 150
580 | 342 | 320 | 200 | 594 | 290 | 300 | 42 | 22 | o5 | 50 | 14x55 | 85 | 22x90.4 | 218 |
705 | 420 | 400 | 250 | 800 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 10| 28x9 | 365 |

11



FWZE - FHZH

WPZ

50
60
70
80
100
120
135

1/5
110
115
1/20
1/25
1/30
1/40
1/50
1/50

108 | 77 | 150 | 97 50 | 53 77 | 100 | 15 | 125|160 | 11 30 12 4%x25 40 il K3 7 04
120 | 82 | 168 | 112 | 60 | €8 | 92 | 100 | 15 | 130 ] 180 | 11 40 15 5X3 50 22 7 %4 10 | 0.5
140 | 95 | 194 | 131 | 70 75 | 116 | 120 | 20 | 165 | 230 | 15 40 18 5KX3 60 28 7 X4 15 | 06
160 | 100 | 214 [ 142 | 80 | 96 | 144 | 125 | 20 [ 160 | 265 | 15 50 22 T4 85 32 10%X4.5 20 | 11
190 ) 135 | 254 | 169 | 100 | 100 | 150 | 155 | 22 [ 196 | 310 | 15 50 25 %4 75 38 10%4 5 35 |15
219 | 180 | 282 | 190 [ 120 | 120 | 180 | 180 | 2& | 230 | 380| 18 65 30 74 85 45 12X4 .5 60 4
249 | 170 | 317 | 210 | 135 | 130 | 200 | 200 | 30 | 250 | 410 | 18 75 35 10x4.5 95 55 16X86 80 | 5.2

WPKZ

50
60
70
80
100
120
135

15
110
115
1/20
1425
1/30
1/40
1/50
1/60

4x2.5

20

62228

108 | 77 150 50 53 7 100 15 125 | 160 1" 20 12 7 0.4
120 | 82 168 50 68 92 100 15 130 | 190 1" 40 15 5X3 25 BX28.3 10 0.5
140 | 95 194 70 75 115 | 120 20 155 | 230 15 40 18 5X3 30 8X28.3 15 0.6
160 | 100 | 214 80 96 144 | 125 | 20 160 | 265 15 50 22 x4 35 10X38.3 20 1]
190 | 135 | 254 | 100 | 100 | 150 | 155 22 196 | 310 15 50 25 T4 40 12X43.3 35 1.5
219 | 160 | 282 | 120 | 120 | 180 | 180 238 230 | 360 18 65 30 Tx4 45 14x48.38 60 4

249 | 170 | 317 | 135 | 130 | 200 | 200 30 | 250 | 410 18 75 35 10Xx4.5 60 18x64 4 50 5.2

12




LM T B AR

WPDKA e A

' AE
: : [#]
- Z = LG
v A
7 Lz 38 =
AP Be= 2 - -
¥ g = LE
' L& m
T
(&) = |4H+4
TION i 3 v = i ]
. ’ Lan) (_—Zi : |
M N Y d-thZ
40 | 0.12 135] 75 | 65 | 40 | 138] 40 | 90 | 100 70 | 80 | 13 | 11 | 115] 95 | 140] 4 | M8 | 31 4x128 | 16| 6x18.8 5
50 [ 0.18 7571 83 [105] 50 | 176 50 | 120 140 95 | 710] 15| 11 | 115] 95 | 140] & | ™8] 31 ax128 | 20| 6%228 §
60 0.37 167 | 91 | 110 | 60 | 204 | 60 | 130|150 105|120 20| 11 |130| 110 | 160]| 4 M8 | 33 4 5X16.3 25 8xX28.3 10.5
037 200 | 109 130 110 160 M3 | 40 | 14 | 5X16.3
0 (o3l 20011991130 | 70 {236 70 [ 150[ 190 15[ 150 20 | 15 HETHIGUIE 4 [MELA0 LD SXI8S {50 | gx3a3 17
80 01'?55 175 2251125150 | 80 |268| 80 | 170) 220 135|180 20 | 15 | 165|130 200| 4.5 |M10 ;g ;3 gié;g 35 10xX383 25
100 1.5 1;12 280|148 [ 160 | 100 | 336 | 100 | 190| 270 | 155|220 25 | 15 |[165|130|200| 45 |[M10| 52 | 24 B8X273 | 40 12433 38
120 gg 120 |333 (181175120430 | 120|230 320(180|260| 30 | 18 [215|180| 250 5 IM12| 63 28 BX313 | 45 14x48.8 60
; 1125
18D ig 130 |375|202 210 | 135|480 | 135 | 250 350 | 200|290 | 30 | 18 | 215|180 250 5 |[M12]| 63 28 8x313 60 18X 64 4 a5
= 1/40
4.0 425|224 215|180 250 5 |M12| 63 28 8313
1 275|390 220|320| 35| 20
195 [T55 | 150 [ass]2ar i Rl il s 265]230] 300] 5 [M12] 83 | 38 [10xa1.3]| ‘0| 20%748 120
175 (=2 481|262 | 282 | 175|800 | 160| 310|430 | 250 [ 350 | 40 [ 20 |265|230|300| 5 |m12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3| 80| 22x854 150
75 516 | 258 (265220 300 M12| 52 | 38 | 10%41.3 =
200 —L2 2112581320 | 200|666 [ 175 | 360{ 480 | 200 300 | 40 | 22 (ZEZIUINY ¢ (V1283 8 LMOXALEL 5 | 29xg04 218
250 :;?} 615 | 330 | 400 | 250 (800 | 200 | 460| 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 27 | 300|250 | 350 6 |[M16( 114 | 42 | 12X45.3 | 110 28X 116.4 350
B A ]
s m &k = Ne==r]-
SHAFT DIRECTION 4
. A R
2 : :
B e o
4 4x12.8 5x18.3
50 0.18 161| 83 |105 ) 50 [180 | 80 |120|140] 95 | 110 ] 15 11 |115] 85 [140] 4 M8 | 31 11 4x128 | 20 6X228 8
60 0.37 167 ] 91 |110| 60 (207 | G0 [130| 150105120 20 11 | 130|110 | 160| 4 M3 | 33 | 14 5xX16:3 | 25 X 28.3 10:6
037 200109 130|110 160 W5 |40 [ 14 | 5x16.3
0 23 e 130 70 |238 |105 [ 150 | 190 | 115 | 150| 20 | 15 3RO o PMALTE T EERS a0 | exasa 17
80 01'?55 1/5 225125150 80 | 273 (120|170 | 220 | 135|180 20 15 | 165120 | 200 4.5 |[M10 ;g ;3 g:i;g 35 10%38.3 25
- 110 =
100 | 15 | 415 [280146]160] 100|234 [150] 180270155 |220] 25 | 15 | 165130 |200] 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 40 | 12x433 38
120 gg 1720 3331811175 (120|423 (180|230 | 320|180 260 | 30 18 | 215|180 | 250 5 |M12| 63 | 28 8xX31.3 | 45 14 X48 8 60
' 125
135 ig 1/30 375202210 | 135|482 (215|250 | 350 | 200 { 280 | 30 18 | 2151180 | 250 5 [M12]| 63 | 28 B8X31.3 | 60 18 %64 4 85
- 1/40
1.0 425 |27 215180 | 250] 5 |M12] 63 | 28 | 8X31.3
1/50 22 2 2 i
1558 55 150 248 | 247 256 [ 155 | 541 (235|275 | 390|220 320| 35 {i] 5651230 13001 & TM12] 83 |38 | 10%413 70 0xX74.9 120
175 23 481 (262|282 | 175 600 [260 [ 310 [430 | 250 | 350 40 | 20 | 265|230 | 300| 5 |m12| 83 | 28 | 10x41.3| 80 | 22x854 | 150
7:5 516 | 258 265]1230(300] 5 |m12] 83 | 38 | 10X41.3
2 2 ke e e e L i e L o e
200 10 523 85 320 (200|677 | 290 (260 | 480 | 290 | 390 ( 40 22 300|250 |350| 6 |M16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3 a5 22x80 4 218
250 |23 615 | 330|400 | 250 {824 | 350 460 [ 560 | 380 480 | 45 | 27 | 300|250 | 350| & |m16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3[110| 28x1164 | 350

13




FUZE - FHMZF

WPDZ

=5

2 —

i ER

: S il

t 1

=l 1
s ko 0 e ?
SHAFT DIRECTION %! = |

4z, "i M F
%, N A°| At € | B

50 | 0.18 88 | 77 | 97 | 50 | 53 | 77 |100] 15 [125[160] 11 95 [ 140 10 | M8 | 26 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 40 | 17 5x3 | 8

oyt e o e o e e e e R o e R T e o

70 % 119 |100| 85 |131| 70 | 75 | 115|120 | 20 | 165|280 | 15 (I3 110 TBD) 4o (M8 32 1AL\ SXISS oo | 25 | 7xa |16

80 _01?55_ 1720 120 100 | 142| 80 | 96 |144|125| 20 | 160 265| 15 | 165 130|200 | 12 |M10 e :;;;i 65| 32 | 10x45 |23

I 100 | 15 | }70 150|135 169 100 100|150 155 | 22 | 195 | 310| 15 RSSO 15 SLSO LB B 75 | 35 | 10x45 | 38

: 120 (22 ]:gg 165160 | 180 | 120|120 | 180 | 180| 28 | 230 | 360 18 | 215|180 | 250| 18 |m12| 70 | 28 | sx313 | 85 | 45 | 12x45 | 60

[_;3-5 |I _fg_ 185|170 |210|135(130| 200|200 | 30 (250|380 | 18 | 215 1&3%250 20 (M12| 88 | 28 8x31.3 85 | &5 | 16%6 8o
T

N -
9 \=/
o i
|
_I'I___'
| '
- —
Hed 1
A
o] | - 1
[ 1
Fi—= Il
eoz/|| T
1

50 0.18 88 [105| 50 | 53 | 77 (100 15 | 77 |160[125| 11 |115]| 85 [140| 10 [ M8 | 26 | 11 4x12.8 20 B6x22.8 8

L (80| 110 60 | 68 | 02 | 100| 15 | 82 100 130 11 ne fﬁ):;g 10 | M8 g_; _11; e 25 8x283 | 125
70 ‘—ggg— 12 1100|130| 70 | 75 115]120| 20 | 95 |230 155 | 15 ig_g I;?;:;gﬁ 1o M8 33:_1_::222?3 30 | axs3 | 16 |
E 80 | 01?55 1;;2 120|150 | 80 | 96 144!125 20 (100 | 265|160 | 15 | 165 130'200 12 |M10 ;g ;i ::g;g 35 10x38.3 23
100 | 15 | 120 50| 160| 100] 100] 150] 155 22 | 135|310 195 | 15 [ 1921130 200 15 ST T T axara—] % |12 | a8
120 E:g:g— 115 165175 120|120 [ 180 180 28 | 160 360 230 18 | 215 180|250 | 18 \m12| 70 | 28 | 8x313 | 45 | 14x48.8 | 60
| 135 :i—g_ 185 2_1; 13_5 :i(; _2&) 200 30 [170 ;;] ;5_0 18 | 215 1BOEZSU 20 (m12| 68 | 28 _8X31.3 60 18<64.4 80

14




UM T & & AR

WPEA

t

. !

B8 M % m |
SHAFT DIRECTION

286 | 195 70 | 50 190 | 115 |
297 | 197 | 144 | 142 [ 108 [ 130 | 160 | 268 | 80 | 65 | 170220135180 | 20 | 15 | 30 [ 12 | 4x25 | 65 | 32 | 10x45 | 27 |
363|231/ 175|169 | 120 | 160 | 200 | 336 [ 100 | 75 | 190|270 155|220 25 | 15 | 40 | 15 5x3 75 | 38 | 10x45 | 44 |
408 | 256 | 193 | 190 | 140 | 190 | 240 | 430 | 120 | 90 | 230|320 180|260 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 5x3 85 | 45 | 12xa5 | 73|

471 | 208 | 226 | 210 | 160 | 215 | 270 | 480 | 135 | 105 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 200 | 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 7x4 95 | 55 | 16x6 | 101 |

| 4/800 555 | 354 | 269 252 190 | 235 | 290 | 531 | 135 130 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 | 35 |21 | 50|26 7x4 110 | 60 18X7 144 |

| 120-175 1/900 508 | 379 | 287 | 255 | 219 | 280 | 335 | 600 | 160 | 155 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 21 | 65 | 30 7x4 110 | 65 18%7 201
135-200 | ... 662 | 425 | 318 | 319 | 256 | 310 | 375 | 666 | 175 | 185 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10%5 125| 70 | 20X7.5 | 293 |

| 155-250 | 795|510 | 380 | 385 | 295 | 355 | 450 | 800 | 200 | 203 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 155| 90 25%9 462

WPES

Mg @ R T
SHAFT DIRECTION

4x2.5 T4
220 1135|180 | 20 15 30 12 4x2.5 65 3z 10%4.5 27
270 | 165 | 220 | 25 15 40 15 5X3 75 38 10x4.5 44
320 | 180 | 260 | 30 18 40 18 5x3 85 45 12345 | 73
350 | 200 | 280 | 30 18 50 22 T4 a5 55 16%6 101
3680 | 220 | 320 | 35 21 | 50 25 T#4 110 | 60 187 144
430250350 [ 40 [ 21 [ 65 [ 30 | 7x4 [110] 65 | 18x7 201
480 | 290 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10x4.5 | 125| 70 | 20X7.5 | 293
560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 [ 155| o0 | 25x9 | 462

15



FUZE - FHMZF

WPEX

WPEO

WPEO# 15 [a] R 7~ WPEX# 15 [5] & 7~
SHAFT DIRECTIONV SHAFT DIRECTION
) A <+

W ﬂ

| 40-70 1/200 | 195 | 153 | 40 | 131

| 50-80 | 1/300 297 | 197 | 144 | 50 [ 142 | 70 | 108 | 65 | 188 | 175 [ 320 | 140 | 130 | 150 | 20 15 4x2.5 65 32 10 4.5 27

[ 80:100 1 1,40 [963 [0t 1175 ] 60 |60 o0 | 120 | 75 [222 | 224 a7 [0 | 155 160 [ 26 | 15 5x3 |75 | 38 | 10x45 | a4

| 70-120 |‘||f500 408 | 256 | 193 | 70 | 190 | 100 | 140 | 90 | 260 | 266 | 450 | 220 | 185 | 215 | 30 18 5X3 85 45 12x4.5 63

| 80-135 ] 1/600 | 471 | 298 | 226 | 80 | 210 | 110 | 160 | 105 | 295 | 306 | 495 | 260 | 210 | 235 | 30 18 T4 95 55 166 96
100-155 | 1/800 | 555 | 354 | 269 | 100 | 252 | 140 | 190 | 130 | 345 | 350 | 590 | 290 | 245 | 295 | 35 | 21 T4 110 | 60 187 149
120-175 | 1/900 | 598 | 379 | 287 | 120 | 255 | 150 [ 219 | 155 | 304 | 394 | 640 | 320 | 267 | 323 | 40 21 Tx4 110 | 65 187 191
135:2008] | 662 | 425 | 318 | 135 | 319 | 175 | 256 | 185 | 456 | 440 | 710 | 370 | 290 | 360 | 40 24 To 35 | 10X4.5 | 125 | 70 2075 278
155-250 ] | 795 | 510 | 380 | 155 | 385 | 200 | 295 | 203 | 545 | 510 | 860 | 440 | 350 | 440 | 45 28 a5 40 125 155 | 80 259 442

WPWE

WMIEE R T
SHAFT DIRECTION
i 1 P | \ | 8-ZXL
3 # - I :2 o REEE

286 | 195 | 153 | 131 | 87 | 152 | 86 | 125 | 65 | 35 | 200 | 90 | 215| M10%25 | 25 | 12 | 4x25 | 60 | 28 | 7x4 | 19

| 50-80 :‘]:ggg 297 19?.144!142 108 | 169 | 102 | 140 | 70 | 35 | 235|105 | 250 | M12X28 | 30 | 12 4%2.5 65 | 32 10x4.5 28
| 60-100 1/400 363 | 231 .: 175 | 169 | 120 | 216 | 117 [ 180 | 90 | 42 | 290 | 130 [ 310 | M12X30 | 40 | 15 53 75 | 38 10%4.5 43
70-120 11500 408 | 256 | 193 | 190 | 140 | 256 | 124 | 220 | 100 | 55 | 345 | 155 | 370 | M14X32 | 40 | 18 5x%3 85 | 45 | 12x45 | 64
| 80-135 | 00 471 | 298 | 226 I_gj_g! 160 | 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 65 | 400 | 185 | 425 | M16X35 | 50 | 22 74 95 | 55 166 99
| 100-155 | 400 | | 269 | 262 | 190 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 | 80 | 458 | 203 | 461 | M16X35 | 50 | 25 x4 110 | 60 18x7 | 136 |
120-175 | 4000 | 287 | 255 | 219 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 95 | 518 [ 223 [ 521 | M16X35 | 65 | 30 | 7x4 [110| 65 | 18x7 193
Eesotudl 19 | 256 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 105 | 580 | 245 | 575 | M20X36 | 75 | 35 | 10x5 |125| 70 | 20x7.5 | 280
155-250 1385 [ 205 [ 500 | 285 [ 420 [ 190 [ 103 [ 705 [ 300 [ 700 | M24x42 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 [155| 00 | 25xs | 442

16




N T & & R AR

WPEDA

H95 [3) TR

SHAFT DIRECTION
A B

£ HiE s
SN PN

75 | 110

50

150

05

Tx4

[ 50-80 | 0.18 | 83 130 268 B0 | 65 | 170 220 | 135|180 20 | 15 |115| 65 140| 4 | M8| 31| 11| 4x12.8 | 65 | 32 | 10X4.5 | 27
60-100 | 0.37 | 1/200 | 387|175|169| 91 |[160|200|336|100| 75 [190|270|155|220| 25 | 15 [130[110(160| 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 75 | 38 | 10x4.5 | 45
0.37 | 1/300 425 109 j : : 130 110/160| | Ma| 40 | 14 | 5x16.3 ;

70:120 575 17a00 [492] 193| 190 1371 190| 240(430| 120| 80 | 230{ 320 (160|260 30 | 18 a5 130i200] ¢ Mgl 42 1o 6x21s] &5 | 45 | 12x4.5| 75

0.75 | 1/500 | ! | 48 | 19 | 6721.8
80135 |5 1/a00 | 49| 22| 210|125 215 270 480 135 105|250 | 350| 200|200 30 | 18 |165|130/200| 45 M1/ g5 14Ty o7 o1 95 | 55| 16x6 |103
[100-155, 15 | /800 570 269 252 148 235 290 631 135 130 275|390 | 220|320 35 | 21 165 130|200 4.5 |M10| 62 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 110| 60 | 18X7 |147
22 | '
120175575 199 | 631|287 | 255| 181|280  335| 600| 160 155 | 310| 430 | 250| 350 | 40 | 21 |215|180|250| 5 |M12 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 |110| 65| 18x7 204
30 : , !
11352004 o 1680|318/ 319| 202|310 |375 | 666 175 185|360 | 480 | 200 390 | 40 | 24 |215 180|250 & M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 125 70 | 20x7.5 298
1155-250, 55 (815|380 385 247 | 355| 450 | 800 200 203 | 460 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 265 230/ 300] 5 |M12 83 | 38 | 10X41.3|155| 90 | 25x9 | 470

WPEDS

H18 ([ R T
SHAFT DIRECT

ION

40-70

314

75 1215 |

238

150

180

115

0.12 153 [131 | 150 | 20 | 15 95| 140 | 4 | MB | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 60|28 7x4 |19
[50-50 | 0.18 | 5374 | 144|142 | 83 | 250 | 120|273 | 170 |220 | 135|180 | 20 | 15 |115| 95| 140 | 4 | Ma | 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 65| 32/10%X4.5 27
| 60-100 0. yrooo (28T 1 1ES 1168 |01 F310 | 150 ]:334: 1190 1.2/0.1 126 ['2230 | 25 | 25 10| 160 | 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 75|38/10x4.5 45|
| 108 | Mg 40 | 14 |5
S |4 lig| 18 |1=0111 M8 | 40 | 14 | 9> :
Jbete o3| 100 168 a70] 180 423 220 20 | ts0 [ 0] 0 [ 10 [T o | M T IS SRR e as| s 75
- 48 [ 19 | 6x21.8 |
180135 1/500 | 469 | 226 [210 | 125 | 430 | 215 | 482 | 250 |350 | 200 [ 200 | 30 | 18 |165(130| 200 | 4.5 | M10 - ee {25 :x§;2| 55| 166 103
100-185 1.6 | ,/o00 [670 | 269 | 252 | 148 | 490 | 235 | 541 | 275 360 | 220 | 320 | 36 | 21 |165 130 200 | 45 | M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 |110| 60| 18x7 147
2.2 ' |
12017535 | 1/900 | 631 | 287 | 255 | 181 | 555 | 260 | 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 21 |215/180| 250 | 5 |M12 |63 | 28 | 8x31.3 110/ 65| 187 |204
30 | b el | e Sl I 0 b e :
135.200 o 680 | 318 | 319 | 202 | 625 | 200 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 40 | 24 |215/180 250 | 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 125 70[20x7.5208
155-250] 5.5 815 380 [ 385 | 247 | 755 | 350 | 824 [ 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 [ 28 |265/230] 300 | 5 [M12] 83 | 38 [10x41.3[155[ 90 25x9 |470

17



FUZE - FHMZF

WPEDX#i 15 6] & '~ WPEDO# 15 [ & 7=
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
> x c . A o B A
L [
Eaaﬂ Em ED
==y el

[ 40-70 012 |314[153| 40 [131 65 | 75 | 50 |145|156(295(120(120 135 20 | 15 |115[95 [140[ 4 4x128 |60 |28 | 7x4 | 19
[50:80 [0.18]  [314]144] 50 142| 70 | 83 | 65 |163|175(320(140/130 [150 |20 | 15 [115]95 [140] 4 4%12.6 | 65| 32 | 10x45 | 27
60-100 0.37 1387[175| 60 |169| 90 | o1 | 75 |191 224 375 190|155 [180 |26 | 15 |130 110__1_5_9]. 4 5x16.3 75 38 | 10%x4.5 45
|0.37 |1/200/ 425 [ [109] 20| i 130110160, | Ms | 40 | 14 | 5%16.3 | :
?0-1201.0}5 1/300| 445 193| 70 180|100:11‘| a0 231 :265 450:220 185|215 |30 18 155|‘|30'200| 4 MTG| 42 | 19 | 6x21.8 | B85 | 45 | 12x4.5 65 |

| | | Bx21.8 |
99226 &0 |210,110 125|105 260 306 | 495 260'210 23530 I 18 | 165|130 200|4.5 M10; ;3—%%| BXE?- 2] 55| 16x%8 98
100-155 1.5 |1/600[570 (269|100 252|140] 148|130 303 |350|590]290(245 [295(35 | 21 [165|130/200| 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 §x27.3 | 110] 60 1847 152

2.2 |11800 | | |5 | | i
120-175 575 | 1900|631 287 120|255 150 181|155 356|394 640 320|267 323 40 | 21 |215 180|250 § M12 63 28 | 8x313 110 65 187 194 |

0.75 |1/400

o
o
T
-
w
[}

|

|
o

| 3.0 | | | |
[135-2009 1 680|318 135|310 | 175 202| 185(402| 440710370 290|360 |40 | 24 |215/180(250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 [125| 70 [ 20x7.5 | 283
[155-250/ 5.5 | 815|380 155|385 200 247 | 203|497 | 510 | 860 440 350 | 440 |45 | 28 | 265|230 300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 |10%41.3|155 90 | 25%9 | 450 |

EE

WPWED

HL

15 [0) R 7R
SHAFT DIRECTION

_86 | 125

alPoe iR bt M10 X25

3141153 | 131 ! ! 90
102|140 | 70 | 235|105 250 M12X28

314|144 | 142

_| 17200 | 387 175|169 | 91 | 216|117 | 180 | 90 |290| 130|310 | M12X30

1/ | | | |

1;228 ':_ig 193 | 180 124 | 220 | 100 | 345 | 155 | 370 | M14X32 45 | 12x4.5
' 0.75 | 1/500 , ! 48 | 19| 6x21.8
: 80-135 15 1/600 499 | 226 | 210 147 | 260 | 110 | 400 | 185 | 425 | M16X35 |165|130|200| 4.5 |M10; 52 | 24 | 8x27 3 95 | 55 ‘ 166 | 101
[100-155| 1.5 | 1/800 |570 269 | 252 148 345 _1_§§_T:_.25° 120458203 | 461| M16X35 | 165|130/200 4.5 M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 110 60 | 18x7 130
i 22 1 . ;
120175 25— 900 | 631|287 | 255 | 181|374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 518 | 223| 521| M16X35 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 110| 65 wa? 196

3.0 [zl : | !

135-200 40 680 | 318 | 319 | 202 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 580 | 245 | 575 | M20X36 215|180 250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 [125| 70 | 20x7.5 | 285
[155-250| 55 815|360 385 | 247 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 705|300 | 700 | M24X42 |265|230/300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 155| 90 | 25x9 | 450,

18



UM T & & AR

WPEKA

BE : — A =5
IB AA
. AR
[mn Al
B ==
2 i =l
2 |

Mg Ez T 3 <
SHAFTDIRECTION -

0-70 | 00 286 | 195 10 | 140 | 236 | 70 4x25 | 30 | 8x33.3 | 20 |
| 1300 [-287 1187 | 160 | 268 | 80 180 1 20 | 1 2 | 4x25 | 35 | 10X38.3 | 27 |
| 1ra00 1362 1 231 200 | 336 | 100 | 75 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 15 | 40 | 15 | 5x3 40 | 12x43.3 | 44 |

| 70120 | oo | 408 | 256 240 | 430 | 120 | 90 | 230|320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 18 | 40 | 18 | 5x3 45 | 14x48.8 | 73
80-135 | o0 |471 | 208 | 226 | 210 | 160 | 215 | 270 | 480 | 135 | 105 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 290 | 30 | 18 | 50 | 22 | 7x4 60 | 18x64.4 | 101
100-155 | ;0 555 | 354 | 269 | 256 | 190 | 235 | 200 | 531 | 135 | 130 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 [ 35 | 21 | 50 [ 25 | 7x4 70 | 20x74.9 | 144 |
120-175 11900 598 | 379 | 287 | 282 | 219 | 280 | 335 | 600 | 160 | 155 ' 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 40 | 21 65 30 | T#4 80 22x85.4 | 201

[135-200 | 77" 662 | 425 | 318 | 320 | 256 | 310 | 375 | 666 | 175 | 185 | 360 | 480 | 200 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10x4.5 | 85 | 22x80.4 | 293 |

[ 155-250 | [ 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 295 | 355 | 450 | 800 | 200 | 203 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 [ 110 | 28x116.4 | 462

WPEKS

18 | R
SHAFT DIRECTION

40-70 286 | 195 | 153 | 130 | 87 | 35 | 215 | 105 | 238 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 20 25 | 12 30 8x333 | 20

50-80 :ggg 297 | 197 | 144 | 150 | 108 . 35 | 250 | 120 | 273 | 170 [ 220 | 135 | 180 | 20 | 30 12 35 10x38.3 | 27
60-100 00 | 363 | 231 [ 175 | 160 | 120 | 42 | 310 | 150 | 334 | 190 | 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 | 40 | 15 40 | 12x43.3 | 44
70-120 | .. o0 | 408 | 256 | 193 | 175 | 140 | 55 | 370 | 180 | 423 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 | 40 | 18 45 | 14x488 | 73
80135 | . o0 | 471 | 208 | 226 | 210 | 160 | 65 | 430 | 215 | 482 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 200 | 30 50 | 22 60 | 18x64.4 | 101
100155 | o | 655 | 354 | 260 | 256 | 190 | 80 | 490 | 235 | 541 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 | 35 | 50 | 25 70 | 20x74.9 | 144 |
(120175 | iopp 598 [ 379 | 287 | 282 | 219 | 95 | 555 | 260 | 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 | 5 1 30 } /i 80} 22xao4 L 201}
|185-200 | | " | 662 | 425 | 318 | 320 | 256 | 105 | 625 | 290 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 260 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 | 35 | 10x45 | 85 | 22x90.4 | 203
1 155-250 | 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 295 | 103 | 755 | 350 | 824 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 | 45 | 28 | 85 | 40 | 12X 110 | 28x116.4 | 462 |

19



FUZE - FHMZF

WPWEKO

v A Y

87 157 | 140 305 | 120 8x33.3
297 | 197 | 144 | 150 | 50 | 70 | 108 | 65 | 188 | 155 | 174 | 350 | 140 | 140 | 180 | 20 | 15 | 30 |12 | 4%2.5 35 | 10%38.3 305

363 | 231 (175|160 | 60 | 90 | 120 | 76 | 222|192 |224 [410 [190 [ 165[ 215 | 22 | 15 | 40 |15 | 5x3 40 | 12x43.3 |47

408 | 256 [ 193 | 175 | 70 | 100 | 140 | 90 | 260 | 225 | 264 494 | 220 [ 195|255 | 25 | 18 | 40 (18 | 5x3 45 | 14x488 |69
. 1600 4711208226210 | 80 [ 110 [ 160 | 105 [ 205 | 255 [ 304 [559 | 260 [ 230 [ 285 30 [ 18 |50 [22 [ 7x4 60 | 186x64.4 |105
[ 100-155 | ' 00 | 555354 | 269 | 256 | 100 | 140 | 190 | 130 | 345 320 | 345 |605 | 200 | 250|305 | 35 | 21 | 50 [25 | 7x4 70 | 20x74.9 |163
120-175 | o0 [ 5981379267 [ 282120 [ 150 | 219 | 155 [ 394 [ 365 [374 675 [320 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 [ 65 [30 | 7x4 80 | 22x85.4 |208
[185200 | 7 662 | 425 | 318 | 320 | 135 | 175 | 256 | 185 | 456 | 415 |424 |749 | 370 | 305 390 | 40 | 24 | 75 (35 | 10x4.5 | 85 | 22x90.4 | 302
| 155-250 795 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 155 | 200 | 205 | 203 | 545 | 458 | 510 |920 | 440 [ 375 | 475 45 | 28 | 85 |40 | 12x5 | 110 [28x116.4 |476

WPWEK

15 o) TR
SHAFT DIRECTION

4x2.5 30 8x33.3 17

40-70 286 | 185 | 153 | 130 | 87 | 152 | 86 | 1256 | 65 35 | 200 90 215 M10 X25 25 | 12

|

| | |
50-80 207 | 197 | 144 | 150 | 108 | 169 | 102 | 140 | 70 | 35 | 235 | 105 | 250 | m12x2s | 30 | 12 | ax25 | 35 | 10x383 | 28
60-100 :;igg 363 | 231 | 175 | 160 | 120 | 216 | 117 | 180 | 80 42 i 200 | 130 | 310 M12X30 | 40 15 : 5x3 40 12x43.3 43
70-120 | 17400 | 408 | 256 | 103 | 175 | 140 | 256 | 124 | 220 | 100 | 55 | 345 | 155 | 370 | M14x32 | 40 | 18 | 5x3 | 45 | 14x488 | 64
80-135 | 100 | 471|208 | 226 | 210 | 160 | 206 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 65 | 400 | 185 | 425 | miex35 | 50 | 22 | 7x4 | 60 | 18x644 | 99
100-155 1/800 | 555 | 354 | 269 | 256 | 190 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 80 | 458 | 203 | 481 M16X35 50 Il 25 | Tx4 70 20749 | 136
120175 | %0 | 50 | 370 | 287 | 262 | 219 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 95 | 518 | 223 | 521 | m1ex3s | es | 30| 7x4 | 80 | 22x854 | 183
135-200 ?62__ _;ig i 318 | 320 | 256 | 412 256 g _5& i 150 | 105 I 5_36 245 | 575 M20X386 ; ;5 | 35 | e -1 [;;4.5 85 22%90.4 | 280

155-250 705 | 510 | 380 | 400 | 205 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 103 | 705 [ 300 | 700 | m24xa2 | 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 110 28x116.4 | 442

20




UM T & & AR

WPEDKA

f - 9
-[-3 4 : : =
eI | .'.I,-EI__J‘ NI N <
SHAFT DIRECTION

140 | 236

50 | 150

| 95 |[140| 4 4x12.8 8x333
50-80 (018 | 314|144 150 83 [130 160|268 | 80 | 65 | 170220 | 135|180 20 | 15 |115] 05 [140| 4 |M8| 31 | 11| 4x12.8 | 35 |10x38.3 27
80-100(0.37, | 387|175 160| 91 | 160|200 336| 100| 75 | 190] 270|155 | 220| 25 | 15 |130|110|160] 4 | M8| 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 40 | 12x43.3| 45
1/200 | | % 18.
70120 oo 193|175 1921 100 240 430 120| 90 | 230|320 | 180{ 260 | 30 | 18 oo 110708}, [M8 40141 SXIB2 45 |14xass| 75

130200 'M10| 42 | 19 | 6%21.8

0.75/1/400 ' | - 48 | 19 | 6X21.8
80-135 55"l 1 500 499 | 226 | 210|125 | 215| 270|480 | 135 | 105 250| 350| 200| 290| 30 | 18 |165] 130|200 4.5 |M10| g5 5, | o 5o'r| 60 | 18x64.4| 103
1100-155 1.5 1/600 570 | 269 | 256 | 148 | 235 | 290 531 135 | 130 275 300 | 220 320 | 35 | 21 |165| 130 200 4.5 M10 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 70 | 20<74.9| 147
2.2 | | '
-120-1?570—:3323 631|267 | 282| 181 280 | 335|600 | 160 | 155  310| 430|250 | 350 | 40 | 21 |215[180 250| 5 |M12 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 80 |22x85.4 204
[ i) | [ [ [ [
135200+, 5 680 | 318 | 320 202 | 310 | 375 | 666 | 175 | 185| 360480 290|300 | 40 | 24 |215/180250) 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 22x00.4 208
155.250] 5.5 815 | 380 | 400 | 247 | 355 | 450 | 800 | 200 | 203 | 460|560 | 380 | 480| 45 | 28 |265/230/300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 |10x41.3| 110 28x116.4 470

WPEDKS

Hig [ R
SHAFT DIRECTION

40-70 [0.12 314 | 153 | 130 | 75 | 215 | 105 | 238 | 150 | 190 | 115 | 150 | 20 | 15 |115| 95 | 140 M8| 31| 11| 4x12.8 | 30 | 8x33.3 | 19

4

50-80 |0.18 314 | 144 | 150 | 83 | 250 | 120 | 273 | 170 | 220 | 135 | 180 | 20 15 |115] 95 |140| 4 | M8 31| 11| 4x12.8 | 35 |10x38.3| 27

60-100|0.37 |4/500 387 | 175[ 160 91 [ 310 [ 150 | 334 | 190 270 | 155 | 220 | 25 15 |130{110|160| 4 | M8| 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 40 |12x43.3| 45
iﬂuaoe 425 109 | 130( 110160 ME| 40 | 14 | 5x16.3

T70-120 0.75 bisect 245 193 | 175 111 370 ‘IBD‘_ 423 | 230 | 320 | 180 | 260 | 30 18 165|130 | 200 4 M10l 42 | 19 | Bx21.8 45 |14x48.8| 75

80-135 -o'_i"zsé'h’SDU 489 ( 226 | 210 | 125 | 430 | 215 | 482 | 250 | 350 | 200 | 280 | 30 18 |[165(130(200| 4.5 [M10 ;g ;i ::;;2 60 |18x64.4) 103

100-155 1.5 :;:gg 570 | 269 | 256 | 148 | 400 | 235 | 541 | 275 | 390 | 220 | 320 | 35 21 |165/130/200| 4.5 [M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 70 | 20x74.9|147

| 22

120-175! 30 1/900{ 631 | 287 | 282 | 181 | 555 | 260 ‘ 600 | 310 | 430 | 250 | 350 | 40 21 |215|180|250| 5 |[M12| 63 | 28 | 8X31.3 | 80 | 22X85. 4| 204
TR !

135-200 35 680 | 318 | 320 | 202 | 625 | 290 | 677 | 360 | 480 | 290 | 390 | 40 24 |215|180|250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 85 | 22x00.4| 298

1155-250 5.5 815 | 380 [ 400 247 [ 755 | 350 | 824 | 460 | 560 | 380 | 480 45 | 28 [265[230[300] 5 [m12[ 83| 38 [10x41.3] 11028 116.4[ 470

21



FUZE - FHMZF

WPWEDKO

03
N
oW

=3
EE M

[ 40-70 |0.12 314[153[130| 40 | 65 | 75 | 50 | 145|152 305 120]120/155| 20 | 15 | 115/ 95 | 140 M8 | : 30 | 8333 | 20

4
| 50-80 | 0.18 314144 150] 50 [ 70 | 83 | 65 [163[174(350 140140/ 180] 20 | 15 [ 115 95 [140] 4 | M8 ] 35 | 10%38.3 [ 31
[60-100 037 |, 1387|175/160] 60 | 90 | 91| 75 | 191]224| 410|190 165215 22 | 15 .[130 110(160] 4 | M8 : 5163 | 40 | 12%43.3 | 48

10.37 425) 10| o 229 | ' 130 110|160, Mg | 40| 14 | 5X16.3 '

|70-120 /6751 11300| 521193 175 70 100 71 90 555264 494|220/ 195 255 25 | 18 350100 oy 4 ko ap | do | exare | 45 | 14xess | Tt
|80-135 [ 57> |1/500| 49| 226 | 210| 80 | 110|125 105|260| 304 550 | 260| 230|285 | 30 | 18 | 165|130 200| 4.5 |10} Go-—o 27> 60 | 18x64.4 107
100-185| 1.5 | ;190570 269 256 100|140| 148| 130|303 345 605 | 260 | 250/ 305| 35 | 21 | 165|130|200| 45 |M10| 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 70 | 20X74.9 | 166
120.1?54%1;900 631|287 | 262 120|150 | 181|155 356|374 | 675 | 320|273|348| 40 | 21 | 215(180250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 80 | 22x85.4 |21
|135.200' 401 |680|318|320|135 175 202|185 402 | 424 | 749370 305 390 | 40 | 24 |215|180 250 5 |M12 63 | 28| 8x31.3 | 85 | 22x90.4 307
;15'5."250; 55 815|380 400 | 155 | 200|247 | 203|497 | 510 | 920 | 440|375 | 475| 45 | 28 | 265|230|300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 | 110 | 28x116.4 | 484

WPWEDK

LG

95 [0) TR
SHAFTDIRECTION

: 4x12.8 30 §x33.3
M8 | 31| 11| 4x12.8 35 | 10x383 | 28 |
ME | 33 | 14 | 5%16.3 | 40 12x43.3 | 44

152| 86 [125| 65 90 | 215 M10X25
144|150 | 83 168|102 | 140 | 70 | 235 105|250 | M12X28
[175[160] o1 [216117 | 180| 80 [200[130]310| M12X30 [130] 110160

18| s
0.37 | 1/200 [387

= ESRE N

[ 0.37 | 1/300 425 (108 e | ' [130] 110/ 160] | g | 40 | 14 | 5X163 | [ f

[ 70-120 675 | 4/a00 [445| 193|175 477|298 | 124|220 | 100 | 3451155370 M14X32 I4es 430|200 4 [M10[ 42 | 19 | 6x21.8 | 45 | 14488 | 66
0.75 1rsco‘ '| ; | 48 | 19 | 6x21.8 |

80-135 (22— 11500 409 226 | 210 125 | 206| 147 | 260 | 110|400 | 185 425 | M16X35 |165130|200| 4.5 | 106554 oary]| 60 | 18X644 [101

1100-155| 1.5 1/800 | 570 | 269 | 256 | 148 | 345 | 185 | 280 I 120 | 458 | 203 | 461 M16X35 | 165130 (200 4.5 |M10| 52 | 24 | BX27.3 70 20X74.9 |139|
2.2 | |
1120-175 55— 900 | 631|287 | 282 | 181|374 | 192 320 | 140 | 518|223 | 521| M16X35 |215|180(250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 80 | 22x85.4 | 196

3.0 | cere
3.0 | |
| 135-200 'T | 680 (318 | 320 | 202 | 412|230 | 360 | 150 | 580 | 245|575 | M20X36 |215 /180|250, 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 a5 22904 285
1 I | |
155-250] 5.5 | |815] 380 400 [ 247 [500] 285 [ 420 [ 190 | 705 [ 300 | 700 | M24X42 [265|230[300] 5 [Mm12] 83 | 38 [10x41.3| 110 | 28x116.4 | 450

22




N T & & AR

WPW

5 [8) "R
SHAFT DIRECTION

M&x12
7 150 | o7 | 111 | 68 | 85 | 50 | 50 | 35 | 150 | Mex18 | 30 | 12 | 4x25 | 40 | 17 65 |
1110 |98 | 120 [168 | 112 | 127 [ 76 | 105 [ 55 | 60 | 42 [ 177 | M8x20 | 40 [ 15 | 5x3 | 50 [ 22 [ 7x4 [ 9
qs | 231 140 194 | 131 | 152 | 86 | 125 | 65 | 70 | 55 | 215 | M10x25| 40 | 18 5%3 60 | 28 | 7x4 L
A20 | 261 | 160 214 | 142 | 169 | 102 | 140 | 70 | 80 | 65 | 250 | M12x28| 50 | 22 7x4 65 | 32 | 10x45 21
\/2s | 322 | 180 | 254 | 160 | 216 | 117 | 180 | 90 | 100 | 80 | 310 | M12X30| 50 | 25 7x4 75 | 38 | 10x45 34|
130 | 371 [ 219 | 282 | 190 | 256 [ 124 [ 220 [ 100 [ 120 | 95 | 370 [ M14x32]| 65 | 30 7x4 85 | 45 | 12x45 51
a0 |2322.1°248 | 317 | 2101 296 | 147 260 | 110 11185 | 105 | 425 | M16x35) 75 | 35 10x4.5 | 95 | S5 16x8 78 |
50 497 | 296 | 382 | 252 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 | 155 | 103 | 461 | M16x35| 85 | 40 | 12x5 | 110 | 60 | 18x7 | 102
L ! 534 | 314 | 372 | 255 | 374 | 192 | 320 | 140 | 175 | 123 | 521 | M16X85| 85 | 45 | 14x55 | 110 | 65 | 18x7 142
| 580 | 342 | 456 | 319 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575 | M20x36 | 95 S0 14%5.5 125 70 20%7.5 202 |
[ 705 | 420 | 552 | 385 | 500 | 285 | 420 | 190 | 250 | 150 | 700 | M24x42| 110 | 60 18Xx7 | 155 | 90 | 25x9 340 |

15 1) KR
SHAFT DIRECTION
A B
H H H H
P I
M A A PN

143 | 87 | 114 | 74 | 95 | #1 40 | 45 60 | 135 | 100 | 130 | &0 | 110 10 | 10 25 | 12 | 4%X25 | 28 | 14 5x3 | 45

g | 1751108 [150 [ o7 | 11| 68 | 50 [ 50 | 80 | 165|120 [140 | 95 [110 [ 15 | 12 | 30 | 12 | 4x25] 40| 17 | 5x3 |7.5 |
1/10 | 198 | 120 | 168 112 | 127 | 76 | 60 60 93 | 195 130 | 150 | 105 120 | 18 | 12 | 40 | 15 5X3 50 | 22 | 7x4 |11.5
115 g [ 131 | 152 86 | 70 | 73 | 108 | 233 150 | 190 | 115 [750 | 18 | 15 | 40 | 18 | 5x3 | 60 | 28 | 7x4 (155 |
1120 | 261160 | 214 | 142 | 169 102 | 80 | 83 | 123 | 268 | 170 | 220 | 135 |180 | 18 | 15 | 50 | 22 | 7x4 | 65 | 32 | 10x4.5| 24 |
ifo5 322! 190 | 254 | 1869 | 216! 117 [ 100 [ 100 [ 150 | 330 | 190 | 270 | 155 [220 | 20 | 16 | 50 [ 25 | x4 | 75 | 38 | 10x45| 38 |
iy30 |371 | 219 | 282 | 190 | 256 | 124 | 120 | 120 | 180 | 395 | 230 | 320 | 180 [260 | 25 | 18 | 65 | 30 | 7x4 | 85 | 45 | 12x45| 57 |
1ya0 |-422| 249 | 317 | 210 | 206 | 147 [ 135 [ 135 | 215 | 455 | 250 | 350 | 200 [200 | 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 [10x4.5] 95 | 55 | 166 | 85 |
150 497 | 295 | 382 | 252 | 345 | 185 155 | 135 | 235 | 493 | 280 380 | 220 1320 | 32 | 21 | 85 | 40 | 12X5 | 110 60 | 18x7 | 110
trep | 534 | 314 [ 375 | 255 | 374 | 192 [ 175 | 160 | 260 | 658 | 310 | 410 | 250 350 | 37 | 21 | 85 | 45 |14x5.5 110 65 | 187 | 152 |
580 | 342 | 456 | 319 | 412 | 230 | 200 | 175 | 290 | 620 | 355 | 445 [ 290 |390 | 45 | 24 | 95 | 50 | 14x55 125 70 | 20x7.5| 216 |
| 705 | 420 | 552 [ 385 | 500 285 | 250 | 200 [ 350 | 750 | 460 | 560 | 380 |480 | 50 | 28 [110| 60 | 18x7 [155| 90 | 25x9 | 350 |

23



FUZE - FHMZF

WPWO I = IO =

WPWX %15 6] & 7 WPWO i E &=
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION
A B c o}

187

. 70 ;

s | 175|108 | o7 |50 226 | 90 | ©0 | 110 | 14 | 12 12 4x25 30| o |
1o | 198 [ 120 [ 112 | 85 |27 | 100 [ 102 [ 120 | 15 [ 12 15 5%3 50 | 22 74| 11
e d [ 131 | 65 [ 305 [ 120 | 120 | 155 | 20 | 15 | 18 5%3 60 | 28 7x4 | 155

o0 |-261 | 160 | 142 | 70 | 80 | 174 | 350 | 140 | 140 | 180 | 20 | 15 | 50 | 22 7X4 | 65 | 32 10x45 | 24 |
s 169 410 | 190 | 165 | 215 | 22 | 15 | 50 | 25 7x4 75 | 38 10%45 | 38
i 219 | 190 464 | 220 | 195 [ 255 | 25 | 18 | 65 | 30 7x4 85 | 45 12%4.5 56
vl 249 | 210 559 | 260 | 230 | 285 | 50 | 18 | 75 | 85 10x4.5 95 | 55 166 | 84
1150 295 | 252 605 | 290 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 | &5 | 40 12x5 110 | 60 18x7 | 129
bl 314 | 255 675 348 | 40 | 21 | 85 | 45 14x55 | 110 | 65 18x7_ | 157
342 | 319 | 175 | 200 | 7 0 | 305 | 380 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 14x55 | 125 | 70 20%7.5 224

420 | 385 | 200 920 | 440 | 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 187 155 | 80 25X9. | 374 |

WPWVEH3E 8 & 7= WPWTHh 358 & T
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIEECTION
A B c A
N i
3 [re O
H

40 | | 74 40 | 63 | 9

50 | . 108 [ o7 50 | 70 | 120 | 226 8

60| 2 [ 120 [ 112 [ e0 [ 80 | 130 [ 257 11
[ 70 445 140 | 131 70 g5 | 150 | 305 15.5
| 80 | ypq | 160 | 142 | 80 | 105 | 170 | 350 24
[ 100 | 4oe | 190 | 169 | 100 | 135 | 190 | 410 38
[ 120 | siag ["219 | 190 [ 120 | 160 | 230 | 4904 56

135 | 450 249 | 210 | 135 | 185 | 250 | 559 84

155 | 4,0 | 295 | 252 | 155 | 220 | 275 | 605 129

175 | 4/gp 314 | 255 | 175 | 240 | 310 | 675 157
200 [ 342 | 318 | 200 | 280 | 360 | 749 224
250 | [ 420 | 385 | 250 | 315 | 460 | 920 | : 374

24




UM T & & AR

WPWD

45 6] R 7=
SHAFT DIRECTION
B
| o m
A M A
40 | 012 135 75 | 74 78 MBx12 11
| 50 | 018 {151 83 | 67 [ 111 68 | 85 | 50 | 50 M6x18 95 1 17
60 | 037 | 45 |167| 91 112|127 76 |105] 55 | 60 M8 20 110 14 22
| 0.37 | 200 109 | i 1110 4
‘ [t 110 3| m 131|152 | 86 |125| 65 | 70O M10x25 130 19 | 28
115 | | 48 | 19
1120 225|125|142 (169 (102|140 | 70 | 80 | 65 | 250 M12X28 |165|130 52 24 32 | 10x4.5 | 23
1os | 280148 169 216 117 | 180 | 0 [100| 80 | 310| M12X30 |165|130|200 45 M10 52 | 24 38 | 10%45 | 365
130 | 333 181190 | 256 124|220 100|120 | 95 | 370 M14x32 215|180 250| 5 |Mm12| 63 | 28 | 45 | 12x45 | 54
1140 | 375 | 202 | 210 295514?!260 110 [ 135 | 105 | 425 M16%x35 ‘215 180 | 250| 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 95 55\ 16%6 | 83
1/50 | 1 + 1 | 1 4 4
1!:[} 448 | 247 252!_?_45!135!28_5“120:155 103 | 461 M:l_ﬁx35 265230300, 5 M12 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 110 | 60 18x7 110
I 1 I
[431 262 | 255 3?4\192:320 140 175|123 | s21| M16x35 |265 230300 5 M12! 83 | 38 | 10x413(110| 65 | 18x7 | 156 |
543285 319 | 412 | 230 | 360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575| M20x36 |300|250 /350 6 |M16[114| 42 | 12x453 125 70 | 20%7.5 222
| | | | [ |
‘615;330)355 500[255!420 190 | 250 1so|mo| M24 % 42 ‘aco{zsoiaso 6 |M16/114 | 42 | 12x453 155| o0 | 25x0 | 376
5 A 1 1 1 L = - L 1 A1 -s il £ ' 1 1 = |

WPWDA

12| 61 60 [ 135100 10 | 10 | 115 4 | M8| 31| 11| 4x12.8 | 28
018| [151|83 | 97 [111| 68 | 50 | 50 | 80 | 165 120|140 95 |110| 15 | 12 [115| 95 [140| 4 | M8| 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 40
60 |0.37 15 |15? 91 |112|127| 76 | 60| 60 | 93 | 195|130| 150(105|120| 18 | 12 |130|110(160| 4 M8| 33| 14| 5x16.3 | 50 | 22 T4 123‘
1200|108 : 1130 110 | 160 Ma| 40 | 14 | 5x16.3
pea ot d L o | | i 4
70 (5.7 1110 302 111 | 131|162 | 86 | 70 | 73 | 108|233 |150(190| 115 | 150| 18 | 15 ieeiyasiagg| 4 Fyrol 4o 4o | exzrs |0 |28 | 7 17
1115] o 48 | 19 | 6x21.8
| 80 1225|125 | 142|169 [ 102| 80 | 83 | 123|268 | 170|220| 135 | 180| 18 | 15 165|130 |200| 4.5 | m10-28 110 65 | 32 | 10x45 | 26
. | 11201 | 52 | 24 | 8x27.3
100 |15 |,,.1280 148|169 |216| 117 | 100| 100|150 330|190 |270| 155|220 20 | 15 165|130 |200| 4.5 |M10, 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 75 | 38 | 10x4.5 |41.5
120 % 1/30 333|181 | 190|256 | 124 120| 120|180 395 230| 320|180| 260| 25 | 18 | 215|180 | 260| 5 |Mm12; 63 | 28 | B8x31.3 | 85| 45 | 12x45 | 60
= H }| = T % % 1 1
135 —22— 1/40/ 375 ] 202|210 {298 147 | 135|135 | 215|455 ! 250 \ 350|200 (290| 30 | 18 2151 180 250| 5 {M‘]Z:‘ 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 ‘ 95|55 16 X6 90
S it el B S e L e e L e A =T N bl b il e L™ T
155 .5-5.,-”50 448 247 252 (345 [185 [ 155135 | 235 403 280 [380 220 [320 | 32 | 21 |265 230[300| 5 [M12] 83 | 38 [10x41.3 110 60  18x7 118 |
175 E 481 ‘ 262|255 (374 | 192 | 175|160 | 260 }553 ! 310 ‘ 410|250 ( 350| 37 | 21 ‘ 265|230(300| & ‘ M12;— 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 ‘ 110 ‘ 65 [ 18%7 |167
| | |
200 543 | 285|319 |412 | 230 | 200|175 290 | 620 | 355 | 445|290/ 390 | 45 | 24 | 300/ 250 |350| 6 |M16 114 42 | 12x45.3 125 | 70 | 2ox7.5 [237
I | .
250 I815 : 330 ‘ 385 | 500 | 285 ‘ 250|200 | 350 ] ?50]: 4SDJ 560 | 380 | 480 | 50 | 28 | 300 | 250 ‘ 350| 6 ‘ M13!r 114 | 42 ‘ 12x45.3 | 155 | 90 25x9 |395 |
e | [ — el . e e i 1 1

25



FUZE - FHMZF

WPWKO

=z

S [ R R
SHAFT DIRECTION

A B c
W BT AW

s |  oama [inns

LBk E 1 el

143 | 40 | 95 | 187 | 70 | | 12 | 10 | 25 | 1 | 6x188

us | 175|108 [ 105 | 50 | 50 | 111 | 226 | @0 | 60 | 30 | 14 | 12 | 30 | 12 4%25 20 (i
1o | 198 [ 120 [ 110 [ 55 | 60 | 127 | 257 | 100 | 102 [ 129 | 15 | 12 | 40 | 15 53 25 8%28.3 | 11 __
ans | 281 [ 140 [130 85 | 70 | 152 [ 805 [ 120 | 420 | 155 | 20 | 15 | 40 | 18 5%3 30 8x33.8 | 155
1120 261 160 150 70 80 | 174 350 140 140 180 20 15 50 22 Tx4 35 | 10x38.3 | 24
Ajps | 222|190 | 160 | 00 | 100 | 224 | 410 | 190 | 165 | 215 | 22 | 15 | S0 | 25 7x4 40 | 1@x433 | 38
y30 |-371 [ 219 | 175 | 100 | 120 | 264 | 494 | 220 | 185 | 255 | 25 | 18 | 65 | 30 7x4 45.___',_.1_4_54_‘?.-?% -
1/ao 422 249 ['210 | 110 | 135 | 304 | 550 | 260 | 230 | 265 | 30 | 18 | 75 | 35 | 10x45 | 60 | 18x644 | 84
150 | 497 | 205 [ 256 | 140 | 155 | 345 | 605 | 200 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 | 85 | 40 12%5 70 20%74.9 129
1/eo | 534 | 314 | 262 | 150 | 175 | 374 | 675 | 520 | 273 | 348 | 40 | 21 | 85 | 45 | 14x55 80 224854 157
580 | 342 | 320 | 175 | 200 | 424 | 749 | 370 | 305 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 95 | 50 | 14x55 85 22%90.4 224
| [705 | 420 | 400 | 200 | 250 | 510 | 920 | 440 | 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 | 110 | 60 18%7 0| =28x1164 | 3574
AB AB

L
i 3
: 2P
Hh 45 [6) R R &
SHAFTDIRECTION — E ._-I
’\;LMB AR L,L___E__.! -
M

40 | &7 &5 40 63 90 187 70 72 a7 12 10 4X25 16 6x18.8 5

50 115 108 105 50 70 120 226 a5 90 110 14 12 30 | 12 4x25 20 6x22.8 an|
60 110 120 110 60 80 130 257 105 102 129 15 12 40 | 15 5x3 25 8x28.3 1 |
70 115 140 130 70 a5 150 305 115 120 155 20 15 40 | 18 5X3 30 8333 1551

| 80 | .0 [ 160 | 150 | 80 [ 105 | 170 | 350 | 135 [ 140 | 180 | 20 | 15 | so | 22 [ 7x4 | 35 | 10x38.3 [ 24 |
100 1125 180 160 100 135 180 410 155 165 215 22 15 50 | 25 Tx4 40 12x43.3 38 |
120 1/30 219 175 120 160 230 494 180 185 255 25 18 65 30 Tx4 45 1448 8 56 I
135 1140 249 210 135 185 250 558 200 230 285 30 18 75 | o, 10x4.5 60 18%64.4 84 |
155 1/50 285 256 155 220 275 G605 220 250 305 35 21 85 | 40 12X5 70 20749 129

[175 | ;90 314 | 282 | 175 | 240 | 310 | 675 | 250 | 273 [ 348 | 40 | 21 | &5 | 45 | 14x55 | 80 | 2oxe54 | 157 |
200 342 320 200 280 360 749 290 305 390 40 24 a5 50 14%5.5 85 22x90.4 224

L 250 | 420 400 250 315 460 920 380 a7s | 475 | 45 28 110 | 60 18X7 110 28<116.4 374 |

28




N T & & AR

WPWDK

i 15 [0) 2R 7

7585|095 61|78 35 M6x12 | 115| 95
151 83 (105 111 | 68 | 85 | 50 | 50 | 35 |150| M&x18 | 115 95
167 91 | 110|127 76 [105] 55 [ 60 | 42 [177] M8x20 |130| 110[160] 4 |m
200 108 . | 130 110
202 117|130 |152| 86 [125| 65 | 70 | 55 | 215 M10X25 |roetaanios ol

225|125 150:189 102|140 70 | 80 | 65 | 250| M12x28 | 165|130 | 200| 4.5 M10!
280 (148|160 (216 | 117 180 | 90 [100| 80 | 310, M12x30 | 165 130 200 | 4.5 | M10
333 181|175 256 | 124|220 (100 120| 95 | 370| M14x32 | 215 /180|250 5 |m12

14.5

35 10383 23

40 12xX43.3 36.5
45 | 14x488 54

M16x35 215i‘|30 250| 5 [M12| 63 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 60 18X64.4 83

448 | 247 | 256 | 345 | 185 | 280 | 120 | 155|103 | 461 M16x35 | 265 230 | 300| 5 |M12| 83 | 38 | 10x41.3 70 | 20x749 10
481 | 262 | 282 3?4‘192 320 | 140|175 123‘521 M16x35 ‘265%230]300 5 |M12| 83 | 38 ‘ 10x41.3 | 80 22854 156
3]

]

375|202 |210 296 | 147 | 260 | 110 | 135|105 | 425

543 | 285|320 | 412 | 230|360 | 150 | 200 | 130 | 575| M20x36 | 300 | 250 | 350 | M16 114 42 | 12x453 85 22x90.4 222
615 | 330 | 400 500‘285!420 190 | 250 150|?DDJ M24x42 ‘300!250‘350{ M16‘ 114 42 l 12453 i‘I‘IU 28x116.4 l 376

WPWDKA

WPWDKS

DLT

-—

18 8 R T
SHAFT DIRECTION

A
A
A
| 40 [0.12] 135| 75 | 85 | 95 | 61 | 40 | 45 | 60 |135]100[130| 80 | 110| 10 | 10 [115| 85 [140| 4 | M8| 31 | 11 | 4x12.8 | 16 | 6x188 | 5
50 0.1_3_; 161 | 83 (105|111 | 68 | 50 | 50 | 80 [165]120|140| 95 [110| 15 | 12 [115]| 95 |140| 4 M8 31 | 11 4x12.8 | 20 6x22.8 8
60 0.37 167 91 | 110|127 | 76 | 60 | 60 | 93 | 195| 130| 150/ 105|120 18 | 12 [130| 110|160 4 | M8| 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 25 | Bx28.3 |125
(0.37 | 45 {200 109 130110 160 Mg | 40 | 14 | 5X16.3 X
70 5 o 5021111130152 | 86 | 70 | 73 | 108|233 150| 190|115 |150( 18 | 15 [yeormntanol 4 [y 42 (46 [ ex2rs] 30 | &%%83 | 17
10.75 ' ‘ | 48 | 19 | 6x21.8 %
80 o 115|225 | 125|150{169 | 102| 80 | 83 | 123|268 | 170|220(135 | 180| 18 | 15 |165|130|200| 4.5 |M10 g+ o 1 arars| 35 | 10%383 | 26
(100 | 1.5 | 1720280148160 216 | 117|100 100 [150 | 330| 190 270|155 | 220| 20 | 15 |165|130|200|4.5 |M10| 52 | 24 | 8X27.3 | 40 | 12x433 [415

120 %‘11’25 333 181 175|256 124|120 120|180 395| 230 320 180|260 25 | 18 | 215/ 180|250 5 M12 63 | 28 | 8X31.3 | 45 | 14x48.8 | 60

| 1130 ] | | |
135 %i‘lmﬂ 375202 | 210 | 296 | 147|135 |135 | 215 455,[250 350 200‘290 30 | 18 | 215 (180 250‘ 5 |M12| 83 | 28 | 8x31.3 | 60 I 18x64.4 90

{155 | 8.5 | 40| 448 247 256 345 | 185|155 135 235 493 280 380|220 | 320| 32 | 21 |265 230 300 5 |M12 83 | 38 | 10x41.3| 70 | 20x749 | 118
5 5] |

175 B 5"" 1/60 | 481 : 262 | 282|374 (192|175 | 160 | 260 553! | G] 410 | 250 ‘ 350| 37 { 21 | 2656|230 300! 5 |M1 2i 83 | 38 | 10x41.3| 80 [ 22x85.4 | 167

200 | 11.0 | 543 285 320412 | 230|200 175|290 | 620 | 355 445|290 |380| 45 | 24 |300 250|350 6  M16/ 114 | 42 | 12x453 | 85 | 22x080.4 | 237
11.0 | | |

250 =T {615: 330!400‘500 285 250‘200 350[?50; 480J 560 | 380 ‘ 480 | 50 ‘ 28 300 250‘ 350! 6 |M16/ 114 | 42 | 12x45.3 | 110 ‘ 28x116.4 | 395
=l L= L A - 1 1 |

29



FUZE - FHMZF

WPWDKO

L
]
-
"
igm &R o £
SHAFT DIRECTION "g"- :;
A B ) <3 D o o
A L, e L )
IEOfORiIXO)
14 it AR
135 75 | 85 a7 | 12 4 M 31 4128 X13.B
] ] 151 | 83 |105| S50 | 50 |111 [2268 | 80 | 90 110[14 12 |[115| 95 [140| 4 M8| 31 | 11 4x12.8 20 6x22.8
80 _0_33_ 167 | 91 | 110 55 | 60 (127 | 257|100 (102 |129| 15 | 12 |130 (110 | 160| 4 Ma| 33 14 5x163 25 8x28.3
0.37 200 | 109 | | | 130 | 110 | 180 mMa | 40 | 14 | 5x16.3
e e 15 2130 65 | 70 |152 1305|120 [120| 185 | 20 [ 15 el 4 Mfm e ! X193 1 30 | 8x338 | 17
0.75 110 ' 48 | 19 | 6x218
| | : M 2 ¥ F
80 5| 15 |225|125150| 70 | 80 174|350 140 140 180 | 20 | 15 |185 130|200 45 |M10-g3 30 SXT8 ) 35 | 10x383 | 26
" 100 15 1120 1280148 160 | 90 | 100|224 |410 190 165|215 | 22 | 15 | 165|130 | 200 | 4.5 M10, 52 | 24 | 8x27.3 | 40 | 12%43.3 | 405
120 22— 425 (333181 175|100 120 264| 494|220 195 255| 25 | 18 |215|180(250) 5 |M12| 63 | 28 | 8x313 | 45 | 14x488 59
| 1 | |
135 i‘g 120 375 | 202 z1o|110|135 304 |550 | 260 |230 | 285 | 30 | 18 |215 | 180 250‘ 5 'm12| 63 ‘za 8x31.3 | 60 | 18x64.4 ‘ 89
s 1740 |EES RN e N A e o] (et G S V0 | o
155 55 i;so | 448247 256 140 155 345|605 |290 250 [305 | 35 | 21 265230300 5 | M12 83 | 38 | 10x41.3| 70 | 20x74.9 | 138
| | | !
175 ?55 160|481 izszllzaznsolws 374 |675 | 320 2?3|34a| 40 | 21 | 265|230 3co| 5 |m12] 83 ‘ 38 | 10x413| 80 | 22x85.4 | 172
__200 | 110 | 543 | 285 | 320 175 290_.]1 424 |749 |370 |305 390 | 40 | 24 | 300 250|350 6  _M16 114 42 | 12x45.3 | 85 | 22x90.4 246
1. ' i .
250 1;8 s15}330|400;2oo 250|510 920 | 440 [375 475| 45 | 28 |300 /250 350[ 6 |M16 114 | 42 | 12x45.3| 110 2a><11s.4‘ 410
= 1 1 1 ol 1 SIS SIS A—

WPWDKT

WPWDKTHlF 1] #6125 WPWDKVAIH [1] %
SHAFT DIRECTION SHAFT DIRECTION

WPWDKV

R B

'@L
R

Alg

B

03] .50 10 195 1140 4 | M8 | 31 | 11 | 4x128 | 16 | 6X18.8 | 54 |
8. 70 | 120 | 226 | 95 95 | 140 4 | M8 31 11 4x12.8 20 64228 85
91 1110 | 60 | 80 [ 130 [ 257 [ 105 12 1130 | 110 | 160 | 4 | M8 | 33 | 14 | 5x16.3 | 25 | 8x283 | 12 |
B o e 1o s e B e SRk
125 | 150 ‘ 80 | 105 ‘ 170 | 350 | 135 | 140 | 180 | 20 | 15 | 165 | 130 | 200 [ 4.5 | M10 [go——2o—+—o=212 | 35 | 10x383 | 26
148 | 160 | 100 | 135 | 190 [ 410 [ 155 | 165 | 215 | 22 | 15 [ 165 [ 130 | 200 | 4.5 [ M10 | 52 24 8x27.3 40 12433 | 40.5
181 | 175 | 120 | 160 | 230 | 404 | 180 | 195 | 255 | 25 | 18 | 215|180 | 250 | 5 |m12| 63 | 28 | sx313 | as | 14xass | 50
202 | 210 | 135 | 185 | 250 | 550 | 200 | 230 | 285 | 20 | 18 | 215|180 | 250 | 5 |m12| 63 | 28 | ex313 | 60 | 18x644 | 80
247 | 256 | 155 | 220 | 275 | 605 | 220 | 250 | 305 | 35 | 21 | 265 | 230 | 300 | 5 | M12| 83 | 38 | 10%41.3 | 70 | 20745 | 138
262 | 282 | 175 | 240 | 310 | 675 | 250 | 273 | 348 . 40 21 | 2685 | 230 | 300 5 |mM12| 83 38 10x41.3 80 22x854 | 172
285 | 320 | 200 | 260 | 360 | 749 | 200 | 305 | 390 | 40 | 24 | 300 | 250 | 350 | 6 | M16| 114 | 42 | 12x45.3 | 85 | 22x90.4 | 246
330 ‘ 400 | 250 | 315 [ 460 | 920 | 380 375 | 475 | 45 | 28 | 300 | 250 | 350 | 6 | M16 | 114 | 42 12453 | 110 | 28x116.4 | 400

30



UM T & & AR

* TINMINERBTIMIIEE

% WP.WPK.WPWK (A.S.X.0.T.V) & Input and Output

B\ h k% 3&E speed of input shaft: 1500r/min

40 0.48 | 0.40 | 0.33 | 0.26 | 0.24 | 0.22 | 0.16 | 0.14 | 0.12 17 19 23 20 25 25 24 26 26

50 0.80 | 0.65 | 0.52 | 0.40 | 0.37 | 0.34 | 0.27 | 0.24 | 0.20 28 31 36 35 38 39 40 43 43

60 125 | 1.00 | 0.82 | 0.65 | 0.59 | 0.54 | 0.45 | 0.40 | 0.32 45 50 58 56 68 62 71 75 70

70 195 | 160 | 1.35 | 1.10 | 0.96 | 0.82 | 0.67 | 0.61 | 0.52 70 83 98 101 112 99 104 113 113

80 265 | 220|178 | 136 | 128 | 1.20 | 0.90 | 0.80 | 0.75 95 113 133 120 149 151 140 145 163

100 445 | 3.60 | 3.10 | 260 | 235 | 2.10 | 1.68 | 1.30 | 1.00 | 170 | 193 | 237 | 258 | 284 | 277 | 291 | 257 | 229

120 6.15 | 520 | 435 | 3.50 | 3.25 | 3.00 | 2.20 | 1.90 | 1.50 | 242 | 262 336 361 404 | 413 | 392 399 | 355

135 11.25| 9.75 | 7.85 | 6.00 | 550 | 5.00 | 3.69 | 2.89 | 2.30 | 460 | 540 | 622 | 619 | 696 | 707 | 607 | 626 | 562

155 14.50|12.80| 9.90 | 7.00 | 653 | 6.00 | 4.40 | 3.61 | 3.00 | 655 709 | 785 722 842 848 784 | 770 791

175 21.50|17.30| 13.60| 10.00| 9.13 | 830 | 6.18 | 4.85 | 4.07 | 823 | 958 | 1091 | 1044 | 1221 | 1189 | 1133 | 1127 | 1078

200 22.60|18.20| 13.86 | 12.75| 11.67 | 8.78 | 6.71 | 5.58 1280 | 1477 | 1482 | 1643 | 1782 | 1654 | 1516 | 1448

250 33.20| 27.40 | 21.60 | 20.00 | 18.43 | 14.00| 10.43 | 8.62 1881 | 2266 | 2310 | 2579 | 2745 | 2674 | 2357 | 2371

* NTNMINERETIMTIEE

Q.l J
_>.< WPD.WPDK.WPWD.WPWDK (A.S.X.0.T.V) & Input and Output

B )\ 14l %% i speed of input shaft: 1500r/min
(B2 FAAO028L Y% %I B #1 Matching electric motor series A02 orY)

40 0.12 4 6 8 9 13 14 15 19 20
50 0.18 6 9 12 16 19 20 24 31 35
60 0.37 1 19 26 34 42 42 58 67 73
70 0.75 0.37 23 39 54 70 87 95 58 68 70
80 1.5 0.75 43 77 12 142 174 | 188 137 150 154
100 1.5 58 80 115 149 181 198 | 260 | 307 | 344
120 3 2.2 72 151 232 | 310 | 372 | 413 | 392 480 | 521
135 4 3 122 219 | 321 413 | 509 | 565 | 542 649 | 690
155 55 145 | 270 | 41 525 709 | 760 | 904 | 1100 | 1260
175 7:5 5.5 210 | 415 | 602 783 | 1002 | 1074 | 1008 | 1278 | 1450
200 1" 623 | 892 | 1176 | 1417 | 1680 | 2072 | 2485 | 2856
250 15 1" 850 | 1246 | 1604 | 1933 | 2234 | 2101 | 2486 | 3025

3



FUZE - FHMZF

* TITIMINERETISTIEE
3% WPE.WPEK.WPWE.WPWEK

% WPED.WPEDK.WPWED.WPWEDK (A.S.X.0) &Y

Input and Output

B\ 15h%% 3% speed of input shaft: 1500r/min

ANATHHIDE (kW) 048 | 0.34 | 028 | 0.25 | 0.23 | 020 | 0.17 | 012 | 012 | 012 | 012 | 0.12 | 0.12 | 0.12

40-70
HAMBDE ( Nm) 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 63 88 107 120 130 150 177

50.80 NAEThE ( kW) 065 | 051 | 042 | 038 | 0.31 | 0.29 | 0.25 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18 | 0.18

HAMAE( Nm) 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 97 124 150 166 203 217 252

60-100 | N #1#zh% ( KW) | 0.95 | 067 | 052 | 0.44 |0.440 | 0.35 | 033 | 0.37 | 037 | 0.37 | 0.37 | 037 | 0.37 | 037

HAALE ( Nm) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 195 276 356 420 463 529 561

NF1EBIHE ( KW) 164 | 118 | 091 | 0.84 | 0.71 | 0.58 | 054 | 0.75 | 0.75 | 0.75 | 0.75 | 0.75 | 0.37 | 0.75

70-120

WAhihAD%E( Nm) | 840 | 840 | 840 | 840 | 840 | 840 | 840 | 384 | 534 | 692 | 750 | 887 | 536 | 1166

NAHIHE ( kW) 25 | 175 | 139 | 1.19 | 1.08 | 0.98 | 0.85 | 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 15 | 0.75 | 15
80-135

HAAE ( Nm) | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 1400 | 616 | 880 | 1108 | 1294 | 1426 | 1071 | 1811

ANAHTHE ( kW) 369 292| 241| 207 | 189 | 169 | 150 | 1.5 15 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
100-155

HAAE ( Nm) | 2100 | 2100 | 2100 | 2100 2100| 2100| 2100| 854 | 1079 | 1307 | 1522 | 1667 | 1864 | 2100

NAhThE ( kW) | 509 | 391 | 3.27 | 2.72 | 2.53 | 2.05 | 2.05 3 3 3 3 3 2.2 3
120-175

H 1%k 77% ( Nm) | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 3050 | 1798 | 2340 | 2798 | 3364 | 3616 | 2685 | 4463

NAHThE ( kW) 7.22)| 541 | 4.46 | '3:83 | 346 | 291 | 2.71 4 4 4 4 4 3 4
135-200

HAMAE ( Nm) | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 3950 | 2188 | 2920 | 3543 | 4125 | 4566 | 4072 | 5830

NAIhE ( KW) | 11.71| 8.14 | 6.00 | 5.14 | 4.67 | 4.07 | 367 | 55 55 55 5.5 5.5 55 5.5
155-250

HA%mF1% ( Nm) | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 6050 | 2841 | 4087 | 5546 | 6473 | 7125 | 8175 | 9066

32



N T & TR

% WPRIIENHBEREE

1500 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540
- 1000 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540
1500 700 840 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 |
s 1000 780 870 870 870 870 870 870 870 870
1500 780 780 870 1000 1000 1100 1300 1500 1500
i 1000 800 800 950 1100 1100 1200 500 1500 1500
1500 870 870 1200 1350 1400 1550 900 2000 2000
" 1000 920 920 1300 1500 600 1700 2000 2000 2000
1500 1250 1250 1600 1950 2000 2100 2500 2700 2900
= 1000 1350 1350 1700 2100 2200 2300 2700 2900 2900
1500 1260 1260 1600 1950 2000 2100 2500 2700 3100 |
g 1000 1350 1350 1700 2100 2200 2300 2700 3000 3300 i
1500 1350 1350 1700 2100 2100 2200 2800 3150 3500
1 1000 1400 1450 1780 2200 2300 2380 2980 3350 3810
1500 2100 2300 2800 3300 3400 3600 4400 5000 5600 i
55 1000 2200 2500 2950 3550 3700 3900 4700 5400 6000 !
1500 2700 3000 3500 4200 4300 4500 5500 6400 7200
ad 1000 2900 3300 3800 4500 4700 5000 6000 6900 7500
- 1500 5800 6300 7800 9300 10000 10500 10800 10800 10800 !
: 1000 6000 6600 8200 10000 10500 10800 10800 10800 10800 i
1500 6600 7200 8700 9900 10500 11500 12700 13200 13200
b 1000 7000 7650 9500 10500 11000 12000 13200 13200 13200
1500 7400 8400 9900 10650 11000 12000 13500 16000 16000 i
e 1000 7800 8800 10500 11600 12000 13200 16000 16000 16000 |
1500 8700 10200 12400 13000 14700 18300 19800 19800
=2 1000 11000 13200 16800 17000 18000 19800 19800 19800

33



FUZE - FHMZF

: . !
% OR i i iR il B2 5k BY |
z< Choice of Lubricam‘l

n EBRRIEREEIER

* NNHIHE

o woE

o FEMERRP=goge — (AR-)
P-\ 7 $03h 5 KW Tt 778071 58 N M
AL 0,44 71§ 98 e/ i,

n EZRAHESR
o HABEIL
RAUBEAER, HHEH AN AR H LT,

o HAHIRIE NAERISIE:
HTERAMEEENAE, STHESRPZNEN, FAUERTERIXTEHRERNETEHITYL
EMEIE. MRIEREYAERSERIFE.

T=T Xaxa, (A=)
T-1ER R 128 T-EBEHENE

a-fFRERY( HEER—) a,r TIEEREREFZEHNZURRFZL( ERD)

o TYERIRIREIEE R Ha,

34




UM T & & R AR

* TERRAKREZRHA,

<2
FIRIELT 0.8 1 1.2
oA 1 1.2 1.4
BA 1.25 1.5 1.75
& m%ﬁﬁmﬁ¢.§mm§ﬁaﬁimﬁﬁ,&m&ﬂ$$ﬁx$m&
BALRPOBERERL2,

¢ ANNHIhEITHE

- P
9550xn

P-ANNHIhE., BAEKW

TZF3HEEEIHNEHE. 2ENM

n-HhHMERE, BRPHERSFEERITEMS. BA/min,
n-REVRI RN ERY, HEBTEAR=ZFER

u 10.76~090 | 0.75~0.86 |0.74~0.84 | 0.72~0.82 | 0.68~0.70 | 0.65~0.75 | 0.62~0.72 | 0.60~0.70

m EERER

¢ RIARBTEER, MR~REAPPREENMERTER, WERSHRDEE, HEELHEATIT
BHER.

» EEFBRENHRMETEN NN ERTEKRS, —AR7E600~1600r/minz B AH.
[ 5] —]
EERENTERNEHER, KM—&WPSHE!, 1. 30p1EEN, ZERKIG800kgrIEWLSM/mIng)iR FiRH.

B ANHHhFEE14500/min, BURHLH WS SRR Z BRI E—NIENH=ZAREET, BUELA1:4, ®
EHAE20C TMER, BXIESH, HPEHERHE, SOHFREROR, BERASXESHEE?

35



FWZE - FHZEHE

o,

800kg
212
* HEH A ANLET,
_ 800x9.8x0.106 _ .
= s =225.862N + M
o FHEER A NAET

T=T,Xa,xa,=225.862x1x1.2=270.99 =~ 271N - M

* TENNHINEP
P“@%ﬁ%—
Hep: %% i#En = %=48.333rfmin
uBR0.72
p= % =1.905KW

C

36



M ™ F 2 B iR

o A
HRIB A RAERIER, M7 G034 eyt KA D
p=2.1>1.905kW
T=277>271N - M
H/ai%E1008Y BJ: WPS100%!  iEk1: 30

X BESIRHA
| >< Install and Usage\

B RREEEM

o BRENARKEFEEENKREL, KHERLAEE. BHE.

o ERHP-MEVN-THENMSRKERMP, RRELAERERIEMLE.

o BENEANiE RS wmHEMNMEAZRTHIZN6HIE, SZHENBKEFE. RTR. %?
FEHUHNILAREENAERTRS, BRREIERAHEXK, KEINEWERHNEE.

o SR, WRFEHHFRLEMEN, SREFEHK U DHESHEN.

¢ WPDEBENKEBN, NERTLBAALERBELFARH, BRRETE, %
HHABALES.

VT A& RWPDR RN Y, ERYNEBRA, NERXERE.

m EREREW :
¢ FHIRNIRKRERENERES. POEMAE. Zatk. BABERESTRX. HBE
B, MABBERMERTENETRSFEEFAERAER. ;
o BEHRAL “HABHEMNERER PHRAENER, EFASENGMESHBE. MM
B, REMMHESSE, REBIFLZ/NERE, REVNATARER. LIERSERSHNE
A, PAEFEENMHE, PARAEBREMNRH, LEZEAETREAIIVEEHNER
ol ’
¢ FRAIBEFREAEERALAN, RERENRLE, TSR “‘SRREERBRDZE" KL
(REVHBHERSAWEEISC, AUBREFMART, RBEBABFLA, TRUCER) -

37



FWzZE - 5HZEH

xR0 1 R

>< Choice of lubricant

SR IR AL A B RZiE AN220~N320 (FRiRIRE-30 C~40°C) BYN320~460 (FREEiRE40°C~65C)ilHig it 2 i
RPlbsL, HEUEBSR EZ/NEE ERER1000E, HRABIREHEH, UEE2500/MrHkH—K.
Before operating worm gear speed reducer, add N220 ~ N320(Ambient temperature-

30°C~40°C). N320~N460(Ambient tmperature 40°C~65°C)lubrication oil upto the center line of
the oil guage. In the mean while, remove the small screw of the air-vent. After having worked
for 100 hours for the first time, must clear the inside and change the lubrication oil in it, hre

after once every 2500 hours.

B OREN AR, TR TREREB M.

Lubricants for a reducer used in foreign countries can be chosen from the table blow

3000 PG220
1000 Synthetic cils PG460
1000 PG460
2000 3000 1SO VG200
750 2000 ISOVG460 IS0 VG320
Mineral oils
750 1SO VG460
250
250 IS0 VGE80 ISO VGE80

_ y Spartan Regal Oil Shell Omala Union Tur-

Mineral Qils EP220 R&D 320 DTELIL B8 oil 220 bine Qil 220 5
15-60C Compounded SPARAN 631-Honor Mabil 600W Shell Omala Union 7
-9-16°C Qils EP320 Cylinder Qil Cylinder Qil Qil 320 Steaval A

Extreme SPARTAN Mobil Gears Shell Omala Union NL
Pressure EP450 Wistens 400 634 0il 460 Lube 7EP eR
i : SPARTAN : Shell Omala Union tur-

Mineral OQils EP320 Regal Oil 320 DTEOQILAA 0il320 bine Oil 320 6
50-125C Compounded SPARTAN 642-650T bt Shell Omala Union Worm "
10-52C Oisl EP460 Cylinder Oil oil Oil 460 Gear Lube 140

Extreme SPARTAN Mobil Gears Shell Omala Union NL
Pressure EP680 Mejcpased 636 0il 660 Lube 8EP SER

After the first 100 hours If operation: drain unit and flush winh ligh oil,refill.

Every 2500 hours If operation: drain;flush and refill.

38




UM T & & R AR

% DX BEIR B R iz R 1%

% Solutions and Reasons for the General Faults

Fahil. mE. TEAEHETY

WHEESLNE, F=FRKMEEH

BOEER EHBE NG

it " St i P AR 75 04 R
R % i ol iR SR R
ARBARERNENE BB
Rabh REN. THABRTR EEFY | BHERTABGL THEE
BB BEERRG TR

#® #
0K R K
42 1 B B e
07 5 30 18 L K W R
8 9 A R R BEABRBRRRE

. 4 AT 2 1T 3% S D05 3
NERERY 6% R A R, N 0 R
i E O R #5500 4
St 54 5 4 0 A 99 WG B A R

T ) st Y % H AT 3R B 5 B
48 3 5K e FEBMBHR, EEEE
S ARBR W5
BREER CEESTEC
AR A ER A 3B 950

Sk NG e S HORIRIE R S 0 2 908 o

B R KRB B, MBS A R A B
S 1.9k “HA" HELE

2.RMABHE, BEFEEE

39



	蜗轮减速机系列
	产品介绍
	单级/双级减速机
	万能减速机
	蜗轮减速机结构图
	晨潮减速机型号及表示法

	WP系列产品详细说明
	WPA、WPS
	WPX、WPO、WPDA
	WPDS、WPDX、WPDO
	WPKA、WPKS
	WPZ、WPKZ
	WPDKA、WPDKS
	WPDZ、WPDKZ
	WPEA、WPES
	WPEO、WPEX、WPWE
	WPEDA、WPEDS
	WPEDX、WPEDO、WPWED
	WPEKA、WPEKS
	WPWEKO、WPWEK
	WPEDKA、WPEDKS
	WPWEDKO、WPWEDK
	WPW、WPWA、WPWS
	WPWX、WPWO、WPWV、WPWT
	WPWD、WPWDS、WPWDA
	WPWKO、WPWKT、WPWKV
	WPWDK、WPWDKA、WPWDKS
	WPWDKO、WPWDKT、WPWDKV

	入力轴功率及出力轴力矩表
	表1-2
	表3
	WP系列出力轴悬壁负荷表

	蜗杆减速机的造型方法
	选型依据的主要指标
	选型原则

	安装与使用
	故障原因与解决办法

